FILM & TV OFFICE

1 Capitol Hill, 3rd Floor, Providence, Rl 02908
Phone: (401) 222-3456 / rifilm.info@arts.ri.gov
www.film.ri.gov

POSITION PHONE EMAIL CREDITS

ACTING COACHES

ERICKA ATWELL-CARDONA Acting Coach ejoyaproductions@gmail.com The Goldberg’s; Miss Arizona; Bullet Train

ANNE MULHALL Acting Coach 401-226-4677 office@Idipro.com

DIANA MURTON Acting Coach diana@thecastingprojectpvd.com

AERIAL SERVICES

KURT D. BERTOZZI Aerial Cinematographer FAA Registered (UAV) Pilot 401-523-9228 kurtbertozzi@yahoo.com StyleWeek NE; Little Familia; Tell Tales

JEFF CODMAN Birds Eye View Helicopters 401-843-8687 Birdseyeviewhelicopters@gmail.com The Travel Channel; History Channel;NESN

JOHN DEVANEY Air Stunts, Transportation and Photography 401-632-9120 devanej@egr.uri.edu The First Deadly Sin

HALSEY FULTON Drone Operator 401-644-4918 halseyfulton@gmail.com

BRIAN HELLER Aerial Cinematographer 401-751-1381 Central Intelligence; Batman v Superman:Dawn of Justice; How to be Single
SEAN MCVEIGH Aerial Cinematographer FAA Pilot 401-829-6348 seanmcveighmedia@gmail.com Coup!, Johnny & Clyde, Universal Music

ANDRE ROCKE FAA Certified UAV Pilot, Aerial Photographer, Videographer ~ 401-965-3782 andre@fourkvideos.com Comcast; corporate; commercial

DEREK SOTER UAV Pilot, Aerial Photographer; Videographer 401-451-0604 dereksoter1987@gmail.com

CHRISTOPHER WALSH Drone Operator 401-261-5117 info@elevatedperspectivemedia.com Super Troopers 2; The Purge 3

ONNE VAN DER WAL Aerial Stills/Video (helicopter) 401.846.9552 onne@vanderwal.com Award winning nautical photographer, videographer, Canon Explorer of Light.

ANIMAL WRANGLERS & SERVICES

MARISA BELLIS Animal Trainer, Supplier, Welfare & Safety Specialist 401-253-2021 marisa@actinglikeanimalslic.com AHS:Delicate; The Collaboration; Salem's Lot
COLLEEN BROPHY Paws for Effect, Inc. 401-829-8219 theoffice@pawsforeffect.net Randy's Canvas

LINDA J. CALDWELL Animal Trainer 401-294-4679 cadoniisields@yahoo.com

DONNA CENTRACCHIO On-site Pet Sitter 401-263-7044 dcgatwick35@gmail.com The Purge 3

ERIN COONEY-LEFORT Community Canines 401-569-9056 erinthedogtrainer@communitycanines.com

JEFF GELLMAN Solid K9 Training 401-274-1078 jeff@SolidK9Training.com


mailto:office@ldipro.com
mailto:diana@thecastingprojectpvd.com

JESSICAL. GONSALVES, LMT Peace Dog Canine Care Services 401-429-3647 bark@peacedog.biz

STEFANIE L. KARWIN On-site Animal Husbandry & Care 401-828-0706 stefanie.l.karwin@gmail.com

NKOSI Y. ANTHONY Animator 401-275-6673 juludo213@gmail.com Soul Powah; Inside

REBECCA BARCLAY Graphic Design/Color Design in Animation 401-688-1010 E_Rebecca_Barclay@hotmail.com Brother Bear 2; Clone High: Return to Neverland

KURT D. BERTOZZI Digital video editor & VFX animations 401-523-9228 kurtbertozzi@yahoo.com StyleWeek NE; Little Familia; Tell tales

DEE BOYD Animation 1-877-244-6641 info@floatingpear.com

KRISTOPHER CASTRO Director of Motion Design 401-497-9050 kris@animusstudios.com NASA; Bank of America Merrill Lynch; Skype

BRENDAN DOWNS Editing/Animation/Special Effects 774 462 2221 BrendanDownsFilms@gmail.com The Wrong Mans, Flight Facilities Decade Mix, Live Visuals for Gojira
PAUL HORNSTEIN Animator 401-781-3783 phfilm08@gmail.com

ROBERT L. LOPEZ Animation 401-213-9818 kisiodesign@gmail.com

LORELEI PEPI Animator 617-894-0171 info@loreleipepi.com

MELINDA RAINSBERGER Animator 401-497-5051 melinda@theyreusingtools.com Googled; You Must Be This Tall: The Story of Rocky Point Park
CHRISTOPHER ROBADUE Animator 401-580-WAVE info@wavegardenarts.com America's Forgotten Heroine: Ida Lewis, Keeper of the Light
NELSON SAAVEDRA JR. Animator 305-975-4600 Native America (PBS Docuseries), Zinnia Tech Solutions, The Chunkos
TODD TREANOR Visual Effects; Digital Effects 401-272-4150 prov@tbanimation.com Fury: The Tales of Ronan Pierce; The Sore Losers

DAMON WONG Animation Storyboard Artist 1-877-244-6641 x702 damon@floatingpear.com The Awesomes; Achmed Saves America; Word Girl

DAN BUTTERWORTH Construction & Manipulation 401-568-4251 butterworth7 @mindspring.com The Perception; By A Thread

MATTHEW FURTADO Puppeteer; Puppetry Consultant 508-965-3489 getmattfast@gmail.com Sesame Street Live; Dragon Tales Live

CATHREN HOUSLEY Puppetry 401-434-1922 cathrenhousley@aol.com

DEBI & DICK DANNER Specialty Vehicles 401-862-3626

ED DAVIS Med-Tech Ambulance Service 401-724-9901

CHRIS ELLIOTT Off Road Imports Inc. 401-692-1130 celliott@offroad-imports.com

JOSE "J. PETER" GONZALEZ Speciality Vehicles 508-264-3998 lunchmoneylocations@gmail.com

CHAD HANCOCK Specialty Vehicles 401-767-2922 info@absignworks.com

STEVEN HOWITT Antique Cars 401-864-4426 Modntractr@aol.com

KEN HUDSON Movie Vehicles 401-465-1246 info@newportclassiccarsri.com

TOM LAFERRIERE Specialty Vehicles 401-651-2295 tom@tomlaferriere.com

THOMAS MCCAUGHEY Flagship Trailways 401-946-6705 tom@flagshiptrailways.com

JOHN OLINGER Rockstar Limo 888-725-7871 x110  john@rockstarlimo.net

RICHARD QUETTA RI Antique Fire Apparatus Society 401-474-0690 richaq1@verizon.net

GEORGE RESNEVIC Specialty Vehicles 401-524-4300

DAVID ROMANO Picture Cars Coordinator 401-921-5521 romano01@mac.com 27 Dresses; Waterfront

RON ROTELLA Owner of 1958 7-Passenger Rolls Royce 401-461-5992 ronrolls61@yahoo.com

JANET SHEEHAN 1961 Nash Metropolitan Convertible Black & White 401-935-0034 janwick@aol.com

GRANT SWIFT Specialty Vehicles 401-884-6994

RICHARD TAMBORELLI Specialty Vehicles rtambore@risd.edu

ED VALENTI Specialty Vehicles 401-499-4566 edvalenti@primediahg.com

ART DEPARTMENT




KERI DILLARD AMBROSINO
NKOSI ANTHONY
BRENT ALAN BACHELDER
REBECCA BARCLAY
EMILY BATEMAN
JUSTIN BLISS
CAROLINE BREWER
PETER CAMERON
PETER CASEY
CANDITA CLAYTON
MIMI COLEMAN

QUINN COREY

E. DAVID COSIER
NOREEN V. COYNE

G. EMMANUEL DAFFRON, JR.
CHAD DETWILLER
JENNIFER ENGLE
NICOLE EZELL

BONITA J. FLANDERS
DREW GARVEY

TIM GAULIN

TAYLOR GLAZIER
DANIELLE GLYNN

LORI GRADY

CHRIS HAINES
MELANIE "MEL" HARDY
DEB HICKEY

JESSE HICKS

MEGHAN HOLDEN
LINDA HULL

JUVENEL LEVROS
MELISSA MAHONEY
JASON MAYOH
MURPHY MCCANN
ROBIN MCGUIRL
LAURA MERNOFF
SISSY O'HARA

LISA PEGNATO
ANDREW POLESZAK
MARILYN SALVATORE
KEVIN SCIOTTO
GRETCHEN SCHLOTTMAN
LILY SPENCER

BONNIE TURNER
KATHLEEN WEBER
PETER A. WILCOX
JEREMY WOODWARD

Graphic Designer
Poster/Graphic Designer

Art Department

Art Director; Color Designer
Art Director

Art Coordinator; Art PA

Art Department Intern

Art Consultant

Art Department

Art Consultant

Art Department Coordinator
Props/Carpenter

Art Director

Art Department Assistant
Artist

Production Designer
Leadman

Set Designer

Art Director
Leadman/Product Placement
Graphic; Web Design

Art Director

Art Department Intern
Graphic; Web Design, lllustration, Digital, Fine Art
On Set Art Department Assistant
Art Director

Art Department

Art Department

Art Department Assistant
Hull Graphics

Art PA; Production Designer
Art Department Coordinator
Art Department Coordinator
Art Department

Art Department

Painter; Chargeman Painter
Art Department

Scenic Artist

Draper; Upholstery & Special Props
Draper

Art Director

Buyer

Art Department Intern

Art Department

Artist

General Foreman; Construction Coordinator
Art Director

401-345-7410
401-230-9706
401-339-1683
401-688-1010
717-585-7329
401-536-7777
303-947-2886
401-556-2490
515-557-0287
401-533-8825
401-490-8685
508-493-0051
401-861-3909
203-726-0326
401-527-1809
401-662-0261
617-834-5698
781-801-6296
401-781-3378

401-270-907

843-504-0190
401-862-3825
401-489-0233

401-263-6681
401-338-6101
508-243-8415
401-465-2273
401-480-5056
401-827-8646
818-730-8575
401-714 4221
401-477-6016
401-474-8867
401-527-3925
401-516-8358
978-578-5082
917-817-7088
401-272-247

401-369-0460
401-864-0819
401-529-2731
401-722-8299
401-431-2030
401-837-6216
401-439-3866

Keri@DesignByKeri.com

neopolsi13@aol.com

E_Rebecca_Barclay@hotmail.com

ebateman64@gmail.com
justinbliss@gmail.com
cbrewer01@risd.edu
PeterCameron007 @gmail.com
peterjohncasey@gmail.com
info@canditaclaytongallery.com
mimicoleman@gmail.com
qcorey@gmail.com
E.DavidCosier@gmail.com
noreenvcoyne@gmail.com
emanssign@gmail.com
chaddetwiller@mac.com
jennengel@gmail.com
nicole.rj.ezell@gmail.com
bonitaflanders@aol.com
drewgarvey@gmail.com
tgspeed@gmail.com
tgglazier@gmail.com
dglynn@alumni.risd.edu
Lori@GradyDesign.com
kaferkrazy@yahoo.com
melaniefhardy@gmail.com
dmhickey@mac.com
jessslam1@yahoo.com
Meghan_holden@uri.edu
linda@hullgraphics.com
Jlevros@hotmail.com
mmahoney0822@gmail.com
mayohj@yahoo.com
murphy.mccann30@gmail.com
robin.mcguirl@gmail.com
Mernoff@cox.net
sissyohara@gmail.com
Ipegnato@aol.com
andrew@andrewjpoleszak.com
yellowdragon52@cox.net
kevins@usa829.org

ivivlily@gmail.com
wow@theartoflife.com
kathy@weberstudio.com
FriarPAW@yahoo.com
jeremy@jeremywoodward.com

Seeds; Painless; Missing William

Blazing Dragons; Tales from the Cryptkeeper
Let Go

Tumbledown; The Devil You Know; Infinitely Polar Bear

November Criminals

Frank the Bastard; The Way Way Back; Body of Proof
Angry White Man; Rocco's Dinner Party

Veep; A Master Builder; Ted

Accidental Love; Everything Must Go; Management

Frank the Bastard; Hachi: A Dog's Tale; Brotherhood
The Great Debaters; Black Irish; Hard Luck

Walking Dead: Dead City Season 2; The Perfect Couple; The Collaboration

Federal Hill
Stowaway; Berlin Station; Cutthroat Kitchen

Hush; Crossing the River
November Criminals

Underdog
Dark Light of Day; Elimination Society; The Viewing

Luna the Witch

Then She Found Me; Beautiful Ohio; Herbeast Comes to Life

Salem's Lot; Good Burger 2; NOS4A2

Measure of a Man

Space Oddity; American Woman; Evening
Waterfront; The Clique; What Doesn't Kill You
Strapped for Danger Il; Code Name: Dynastud; 147

The Finest Hours; Ted 2; The Equalizer

Dan in Real Life

Waterfront; Me, Myself & Irene; Meet Joe Black
Dan in Real Life

Measure of a Man

The Purge 3; November Criminals; Joy
The Devil You Know; Black Mass; Frank the Bastard



ASSISTANT DIRECTORS

ERIC ALTIERI, DGA
ANTHONY AMBROSINO
FINISE AVERY, DGA
SAMUEL J. BENT-ELLIS
SIRADA POM BUNSERMVICHA
RICH CAMP

DAVID ERIC CHAPMAN
LYNN D'ANGONA
NICHOLAS DELMENICO
JUSTIN EARSING

JOHN J. "JOHNNY" EGAN, IlI
ANNABETH FAUCHER
PATRICIA FEDERICO
ALYSSA BOFFOLI FRANKEL
DANIELLE GLYNN

DANIEL HEWSON

KYLE KING

ALEXIA KOSMIDER

KELLY KREISER

BRANDON LAFLEUR

MARK J. LEONARD

GREG MALLOZZI
MATTHEW MEROLA
GRETAMETHOT

ISABELLE MOTLEY

JAY OSTROWSKI
MATTHEW PADO
PATRYCJA PAWLAK

CARLY J. "CJ" RISMAN
MARK ROMANELLI
ORLANDO SANTOS
SHAILYNN SHIRLEY
SUZANNE STACK

EMILY ROSE SULLIVAN
CHAUNCEY M. TANTON
MARC STUART TOURIGNY
MICHAEL ANGELO VIVEIROS
NAPOLEON X

CAMERA DEPARTMENT

SHAUN APONIK
CHUCK AUBE

CARL ANDREW "ANDY" BATES-RIBEZZO

RICHARD BOGHOSIAN

2nd 2nd AD

2nd 2nd AD; 1st AD
AD

AD

AD

AD

1stAD

1st AD; 2nd Unit AD
2nd AD

2nd AD

2nd AD: Reshoots; 2nd 2nd AD: 2nd Unit

AD

AD

2nd 2nd AD; 2nd AD
AD

AD

AD

Co-Director

AD

Co-Director; AD
1stAD

AD

AD

2nd AD

AD

1st AD; AD; 2nd AD
2nd AD

2nd 2nd AD; AD
AD

2nd AD

AD

AD

AD

AD

AD

AD

AD

AD

Camera Operator
Still Photographer
Camera PA

Camera Operator

401-369-1117
401-952-5160
917-679-3000
401-808-2009
805-570-3688
401-487-2378
917-545-0700
323-819-9447
401-345-9002
401-644-2607
917-757-0998
814-244-5144
401-932-5251
917-685-4448
401-862-3825
401-212-6232
401-749-2000
401-226-5833
310-365-3382
401-206-3497
401-447-2582
401-996-2568
401-556-1747
401-272-7176
860-983-8126
323-270-7566
818-605-1773
401-489-8812
203-962-3990
617-921-0082
401-359-4545
323-422-4854
415-517-4025
401-207-8195
720-480-6859
508-335-2593
401-359-4975
401-573-0809

401-523-4796
401-942-3572
401-226-8396
401-737-1911

Chip008@gmail.com
anthony@rifilmguys.com
Finisea@gmail.com
sam.bellis10@gmail.com
sirada_bunsermvicha@brown.edu
Hello@richcamp.me
dchap28@yahoo.com
lynndangona@yahoo.com
nick@rifilmguys.com

justinearsingphotography@gmail.com

Egan.ltalian@gmail.com
afaucher@risd.edu

alyssa.frankel@gmail.com
dglynn@alumni.risd.edu
dhewson@risd.edu
kylescottking@yahoo.com
akosmide@risd.edu
kmkreis@gmail.com
brandonlafleur81195@gmail.com

gregorymallozzi@gmail.com
matthewcmerola@gmail.com
gmethot@risd.edu
izmots411@my.uri.edu
jayostrowski.24@gmail.com
Mattpado@gmail.com
pkpawlak@gmail.com
carly_risman@brown.edu
markj.romanelli@gmail.com
EagleEyeMediaEnt@gmail.com
emslilhoney@gmail.com

suzannestackfromnyack@gmail.com

sullivem@yahoo.com
chaunceytanton@gmail.com
marcst9@hotmail.com
dimitriviveiros@gmail.com
protownproductions@gmail.com

ShaunAponikProduction@gmail.com

401pictures@gmail.com
cbatesribezzo@gmail.com
rickb@boghav.com

Cadaver; Daddy's Home 2; Professor Marston & the Wonder Women
The Assassination of Western Civilization; Alice Fades Away; The Wrong Todd
Fleishman is in Trouble

The Man in the White Van; Shazam! Fury of the Gods; Free Guy

A Quiet Passion; Mike & Dave Need Wedding Dates; Measure of a Man
Higher Power; Bombs; Mary Loss of Soul

The Busker

Moonrise Kingdom; The Bourne Ultimatum

The Whole Truth; Blue Angel; The Bleeder

TransJourney; Sappho's Fire

A Broken Piece; Diner a Montpellier

Sleather; Herbeast Comes to Life

We Don't Belong Here; Infinitely Polar Bear; The Way Way Back
Texas Chainsaw 3D; The Voice; A Fork in the Road

Seeds; Aimost Mercy; Clear History

Inkubus; Asleep in Child's Park

Beauty & the Beast; Glee; Banshee

Paperthin

Extreme Food Sculptors; Ghost Hunters Academy; Ghost Hunters

River Rats
Second Opinion: Laetrile at Sloan-Kettering



NOLAN BALL

TONY BERETTO
NICHOLAS BROWN

ROB BULLARD

SIRADA POM BUNSERMVICHA
RICHARD CHAPELLE
ARIANA COYLE

DANIELLE ROSE DARLING
CARLOS M. DIAZ

ANDREW DRACHMAN
TOMAS ELEFSIADES
HALSEY FULTON
DONNAMARIE GAROFALO
IAN GARRITY

RICHARD GOULIS

CAT HAINFELD

ERIN HANSON

DANIEL HEWSON

LARRY HOOD

CHRIS HUNTER

LESLIE JEAN

DOUG JENSEN

ABIGAIL "ABBEY" KILLHEFFER
WINNIE LAMBRECHT
CHRIS LAROSE

ERIC LATEK

JOSEPH LAVALLEE
STEPHEN A. LEONE
STEVE LEVIN

ROBERT LIPET

JULIAC. LIU

BRINTON "BRIT" MACFARLAND
JOHN MAHONEY
TEMILOLA MATANMI

NICK MARCOUX

KEVIN A. MCCARTHY
SEAN MCVEIGH

ROCCO MICHALUK
LAWRENCE A. "LARRY" MORRA
KAL NYER

CHRIS PARENTE
NICHOLAS PASQUARIELLO
PATRYCJA PAWLAK
J."JILL" POISSON

JOSEPH RICCITELLI

DEAN ROCHA

ANDRE ROCKE

SCOTT RODENHIZER

1stAC

Camera Assistant

1stAC

Camera PA

Camera Operator; DP; Visual Effects DP
Cinematographer

1stAC; 2nd AC

Camera Operator
Cinematogrpaher
Cinematographer

AC

Camera Operator

Camera PA; 1st AC; 2nd AC
Videographer

Cinematographer

Camera PA

Camera Operator

Additional Camera Operator
Camera Operator

AC

Cinematographer

AC

Videographer

Videographer

Cinematographer

2nd Unit DP; Camera Operator
Camera Operator

1st AC; 2nd AC; Video Assistant
Camera Operator

AC; 2nd AC; Camera Loader Utility
Camera Operator; AC; Additional 2nd AC
Cameraman

Camera Operator, AC, Camera Utility

Cinematographer; HD Cinema; Videography

Cinematographer
Camera Department
Cinematographer

AC

DP

AC; 1stAC; D.I.T.
D.LT

AC; 2nd AC
Cinematographer
Cinematographer; AC
Additional AC; 2nd AC
Cinematographer, Field Producer
Jig & Cam

401-744-9274
401-345-0474
401-338-1730
401-447-0291
805-570-3688
888-444-4898
401-688-8931
401-441-9114
401-487-7195
508-361-8408
401-617-2413
401-644-4918
401-263-2310
718-360-3265
401-263-4104
401-524-6467
401-309-8974
401-212-6232
401-241-6291
401-297-7383
860-336-8600
401-885-9731
302-897-8563
401-726-6317
401-206-1117
401-556-5197
508-479-6433
503-740-6775
401-474-8061
401-347-7136
860-733-2909
401-749-0447
401-489-2239
401-654-9982
401-603-9350
786-266-1239
401-334-9595
212-390-1007
401-738-3685
508-789-1664
401-489-3073
401-749-2168
401-489-8812
401-297-8376
401-837-6421
860-857-7703
401-965-3782
401-400-0332

nolan.s.ball@gmail.com
videotony@cox.net
nicholasbrownedward@gmail.com
focuspocus@me.com
sirada_bunsermvicha@brown.edu
richardchapelle@mac.com
arianaec@usc.edu
ddarling2015@gmail.com
Cmdiaz@yahoo.com
andy@AnimusStudios.com
fxtras@yahoo.com
halseyfulton@gmail.com
dmg84@yahoo.com
ian.garrity93@gmail.com
rit@as220.org
cat@cathainfeld.com
erin_hanson@my.uri.edu
dhewson@risd.edu
larryvideo@ymail.com
chris@ctmtech.net
lesliejean1@gmail.com
douglas@vortexmedia.com
killheffera@gmail.com
wlambrec@risd.edu
RhodelslandAV@verizon.net
ericlatek@phantazmapictures.com
joe@JLCinema.com
steveleone@aol.com

Photones@juno.com
Jucliu@gmail.com
britmacfar@gmail.com
john@providencevideoworks.com
temmatanmi@gmail.com
xqztvideo@gmail.com
kevin.ocularstorm@gmail.com
seanmcveighmedia@gmail.com
rocco@roccofilms.com
lawmor36@yahoo.com
kalnyer@gmail.com
cparente10@gmail.com
npasg@icarusrex.com
pkpawlak@gmail.com
me@)jpoisson.com
joericcitelli@gmail.com
mrdrocha@yahoo.com
andre@fourkvideos.com
scott@jigandcam.com

The Purge 3; Measure of a Man; November Criminals
Poor Paul

Top Five; The Americans; The Way Way Back

The Act; Sea Patrol; The Pacific

Crypsis; AlImost Mercy; The Opposite Sex

The Story of Dave's Markplace; Finer Points; Rhode Work

Worm Free Society

Seeds; Theodora; Knightsville

Atomic Brain Invasion; Thinking Through the Drink; Bird Talk

Why We Sing

Taboo
Second Opinion: Laetrile at Sloan-Kettering
Sunflower

Tiger; Pell; Anna
Ted; The Killers Next Door; NOS4A2

So Help Me God

Tig Notaro: Boyish Girl Interrupted; White Collar; Girls
The Balls to Prove It; Erebus; The Midnight Game

Happy Endings?

The Cohasset Snuff Film

NBC, BBC, ESPN

The Common Alligator; Fight Valley; Grievance Group: Unfinished Business

Young Marvels

Neither Shadow of Turning; Playing Men; Bread and Butter

Measure of a Man; The Birth of a Nation; Measure of a Man; The Birth of a Nation
Spin the Plate; Alice D; The House Across the Street

Remnants Anthology; Boiling Point; Fairfield Follies

Taheu; Showville

Sleather; The Curse of Micah Rood



RAJAH SAMAROO Cinematographer 401-323-4559 info@rajahsamaroo.com AKiller Serve; District C-11; Spin the Plate

ORLANDO SANTOS Cinematographer 401-359-4545 EagleEyeMediaEnt@gmail.com Sauced 3; Turtle Bandits

KYLE SIDLIK AC 401-525-8758 ksidlik@yahoo.com

KYLE M. SLOANE Cinematographer 603-490-1671 kylesloane@yahoo.com Noise Boys

JAMES SYLVIA 2nd AC; Loader 508-954-9070 jamessylvia33@gmail.com A Most Violent Year; Winter's Tale; Moonrise Kingdom
RICHELLE TOPPING 2nd AC 401-222-9612 richelletopping@gmail.com Measure of a Man; Some Freaks; Dead Bounty

MARC STUART TOURIGNY Cinematographer 508-335-2593 marcst9@hotmail.com The Wig People

BILL TRAUTVETTER Plate Unit DP; 2nd Unit DP; B Camera Operator 401-935-4973 Billtraut@cox.net The Finest Hours; Measure of a Man; We Don't Belong Here
WILL VINCI DP; Video Assistant; D.I.T. 401-215-8536 william.a.vinci@gmail.com Bleed For This: Behind the Scenes; November Criminals; Some Freaks
MICHAEL ANGELO VIVEIROS Videographer (Camera Operator & Editor) 401-359-4975 dimitriviveiros@gmail.com

CHRIS J. WALSH Drone Pilot 401-639-1379 cjwalsh@gmail.com Super Troopers 2; The Purge 3

ANDRE' BOUDREAU Extras Casting; Casting Assistant 401-487-0422 bifilmhelp@gmail.com Block Island; Erebus

KRISTIN CURTIN Casting Producer 310-341-8708 kristincurtin@gmail.com Hell's Kitchen; MasterChef Junior; Utopia

DIANA MURTON Casting Director diana@thecastingprojectpvd.com Full Service Casting (specialization with Kids Teens and Young Adults)
ANN KATHRIN WELDY Casting Director 401-644-2562 weldy.annkathrin@gmail.com Kinderspiel; Salami Aleikum; Summer

CHRIS AVANZO Craft Services 401-215-0700 ny_yankees@mindspring.com 21; | Am Paige Armstrong

JOE DEINGENIS Craft Services 401-345-3902 deingenis@gmail.com

JASON PONTES CASE Craft Services 401-524-3975 jayandjesscase@gmail.com

BRIAN & MICKEY DOHERTY Catering 800-722-2526 info@dohertybros.com

LISA MATTIELLO Pranzi Catering 401-383-3631 lisa@pranzi.com The Purge 3; Measure of a Man; November Criminals
SUMMER MURPHY Chelo's Banquets & Catering 401-439-7361 banquets@chelos.com

APRYL PARKER Flavor 4 Thought 401-527-1888 flavor4thought@verizon.net

CHRISTINE TODARO Cozy Caterers 401-351-3111 cozycaterers@gmail.com

MARY WALL Ben's Chili Dogs 508-889-8113

CONCIERGE

ANDRE' BOUDREAU Block Island Concierge 401-487-0422 bifilmhelp@gmail.com

CONTINUITY ASSISTANT

GINA CIANO Continuity Assistant 401-225-0122 ginaciano@gmail.com Maybe Next Time; Cake Mix Studios/Hasbro Commerials; The Gilded Age

DIALECT COACHES

RICHARD ERICSON Dialect Coach; Dialogue Coach; Dialect Consultant 401-742-2889 richard@richardericsonconsulting.com Frankie and Johnny; True Identity; The Silence of the Lambs
DIRECTORS

ANTHONY AMBROSINO Director 401-952-5160 aa@anthonyambrosino.com Inkubus; Missing William; Reebok

ALEC ASTEN Director 401-345-2532 alec@firesitefilms.com Diamond Ruff; The Curse of Micah Rood; Billy Gilman:The Making of
EILEEN BOARMAN Director 757-576-1081 eileenboarman@gmail.com


mailto:diana@thecastingprojectpvd.com

DAVE BORGES

RICH CAMP
ALESSIO CAPPELLETTI
RICHARD CHAPELLE
LAURA COLELLA
CAROLYN COLTON
ANGEL CONNELL
RAZ CUNNINGHAM
LYNN D'ANGONA
MICHAEL DAY
CHRISTIAN DE REZENDES
DEREK DUBOIS

MEL DUPONT

MARK EZOVSKI
PATRICIA FEDERICO
MARK J. FOLEY
KODY FRASER

PAUL HORNSTEIN
SONJAKELLY

JOHN LAVALL
MICHELLE LEBRUN
JOHN MAHONEY
GREG MALLOZZ|
LAURA MARTINELLI
MICHELE MEEK
ROCCO MICHALUK
JORDAN PACHECO
CATHY PETIT
MATHEW PROVOST
SHAWN QUIRK
PATRICK REILLY
ORLANDO SANTOS
JONATHON "JON" SCHERMERHORN
AARON SCHURMAN
SOREN SORENSEN
NATHAN SUHER
JUSTIN SULHAM
JEFF TOSTE

DANIEL LEE WHITE
CORY ZAPATKA

DIRECTORS OF PHOTOGRAPHY

DAVID H. ANGELL

SCOTT BEER

CHRIS BORGHESANI

ROBERT JOHN "BOBBY" CARNEVALE
CHRISTIAN DE REZENDES

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

DP
DP
DP
DP
DP

508-328-5300
401-487-2378
401-480-5292
888-444-4898
401-374-1152
301-785-0954
978-303-7510
401-368-3522
323-819-9447
401-884-2084
401-651-1839

401-338-8895
917-723-1873
401-932-5251

401-573-9956
401-781-3783
213-220-4267
401-749-7333
401-477-4630
401-489-2239
401-996-2568
860-373-8692

212-390-1007
774-330-8807
401-749-9204
401-237-0877
401-862-5768
401-473-8851
401-359-4545
401-301-7714
310-409-8587
917-763-2898
781-413-7623
401-230-0269
401-787-4079
401-261-7678
401-714-6470

401-419-6714
914-837-5557
401-274-7714
401-261-4160
401-651-1839

info@endlessspectrumstudios.com
me@richcamp
theprovclass@gmail.com
richardchapelle@mac.com
ziafilm7@gmail.com
colton.carolyn@gmail.com
angelconnell@earthlink.net
razcunningham@gmail.com
lynndangona@yahoo.com
daylight@mac.com
breakingbranches@gmail.com
siobud76@gmail.com
mgdupont@gmail.com
info@twoavenueslic.com

blackrockmediagroup@gmail.com
kodyfraser20@gmail.com
phfilm@gmail.com
sonjakelly18@gmail.com
info@devlomedia.com
michelle@harkenprods.com
john@providenevideoworks.com
gregorymallozzi@gmail.com
Ipmartinelli5@gmail.com
mm@michelemeek.com
rocco@roccofiims.com
jpfilmfx@gmail.com
shootingstar0661@yahoo.com
mathewprovost@yahoo.com
quirk220@gmail.com
patrick@wheelhouse.tv
eagleeyemediaent.@gmail.com
jo4n11@gmail.com
aaron.schurman@gmail.com
soren2001@gmail.com
nathan@imfilmworks.com
justinsulham@gmail.com
rampmedialab@gmail.com
me@danielleewhite.com
czapatka@gmail.com

davidhangell@gmail.com
Scott@AnimusStudios.com
cb@cbtv.org
rjcarnevale@gmail.com
breakingbranches@gmail.com

One Foot In The Grave; Clean Livin'

Gotta Find Barry; Lumberjacking; Better Off Alive

Broken Crayons; The Glass Waltz

Seeds of Peace; Peace on the Inside: San Antonio Prison

Breakfast with Curtis; Stay Until Tomorrow; Tax Day

Skin and Bones; Operation: TWIRL

Beneath the Veneer of a Murder; Stocking Stuffers; She's So Cold

Dark Light of Day; Selling Out: The Ballad of Dack Durant; Wander My Friends
Between White Lines; Lulu Askew; Compromising Situations

Slatersville: America's First Mill Village; Fred and Emile; Raising Matty Christian
Sinners; Lucid; Ode to JOI

Beyond Cheesecake

No Questions Asked; Katherine; Across Dot Ave.

Love is Blind; Survival Strength Starting Over

Powdered Noses; Creature Complex;

Ascension; Surrender Heaven; LOVE: As You Like It
Leh Wi Tok (Let Us Talk); Home Across Lands; The Pork Chop Lounge
The World Festival of Sacred Music: The Americas; Death: A Love Story

Portfolio: A Skateboarding Video; To Ride a Reindeer; The Novelist

Red Sneakers
Vanishing Orchards; Auto Wars; A Sense of Place
Horror Icon; Dead Bounty; American Poltergeist

Books: A Documentary; Selene Hollow; Selene Hollow (TV series)
The Coast; Ouroboros

Change of Plans God's Way

The Manor; Fat Moley's Invasion Handbook; Diamond in the Rough
Fast N' Loud; Letron: In the City

My Father's Vietham

| Am Monroe?; Next; Door; Right There

The Original Food Truck, Haven Brothers: Legacy of the American Diner
Cost of Living: A Zombie Rom Com; Used Books
R

ABC6 News; Ann & Hope; Hope City

The Story of Dave's Marketplace; An Act of Love; Rhode Work
The True Story of Troy; Connie Chung Tonight; Boston 24/7
Morbid Anatomy Museum Presents; The Art of Wooing; Awake
Slatersville: America's First Mill Village; Fred & Emile; Life on the V



SAM EILERTSEN
CAT HAINFELD
BRIAN HELLER
LARRY HOOD
CHRIS HUNTER
JENDRA JARNAGIN
JOSEPH LAVALLEE
MARK J. LEONARD
JOHN MAHONEY
MATT MANIA
KIRSTEN A. MARTIN
KAL NYER

CHRIS PARENTE
RAJAH SAMAROO
JEFF TOSTE

BILL TRAUTVETTER
DAVID ZAPATKA

EDITORS

NKOSI ANTHONY

ALEC ASTEN

ROBERT BARTOLOME
SCOTT BEER

BETH BELL

ANTHONY BEVILACQUA
STEPHEN BEVILACQUA
RICHARD BOGHOSIAN
DAVE BORGES

ADAM CARBONE
LAURA COLELLA
CAROLYN COLTON
MICHAEL DAY
CHRISTIAN DE REZENDES
CARLOS M. DIAZ
ANDREW DRACHMAN
MATTHEW EASTWOOD
RICHARD GOULIS

WILLIAM "BILLY" HARGRAVES

CHRIS HUNTER
LESLIE JEAN
STEPHEN JEFFREY
ERIC LATEK

MARK J. LEONARD
JULIE LEWIS
JULIAC. LIU

TYLER LOISELLE
NICK MARCOUX

DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP
DP

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Video Editing; DVD Authoring
Video Editor
Video Editor
Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Assembly Editor; Assistant Editor; 1st Ass't. Editor
Editor

Editor

Editor; VFX Editor
Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

401-419-2098
401-524-6467
401-751-1381
401-241-6291
401-297-7383
917-776-5688
508-479-6433
401-447-2582
401-489-2239
323-828-7774
617-851-8066
508-789-1664
401-489-3073
401-232-4559
401-227-0633
401-935-4973
401-486-8674

401-230-9706
401-345-2532
401-400-1203
914-837-5557
401-595-3516
744-678-5091
744-678-5091
401-737-1911
508-328-5300
401-451-4144
401-374-1152
301-785-0954
401-884-2084
401-651-1839
401-487-7195
508-361-8408
401-489-0480
401-263-4104
401-762-0903
401-297-7383
860-336-8600

401-556-5197
401-447-2582
401-965-8209
860-733-2909
401-345-1193
401-603-9350

sam.eilertsen@gmail.com
cat@cathainfeld.com

chris@ctmtech.net
jendrajarnagin@me.com
joe@JLCinema.com

john@providencevideoworks.com
mattmaniaus@gmail.com
kmartin@mediarising.com
kalnyer@gmail.com
cparente10@gmail.com
info@rajahsamaroo.com
rampmedialab@gmail.com
billtraut@cox.net
dazapper316@hotmail.com

alec@firesitefilms.com
robert@rabmedia.com
scott@animusstudios.com
beth@embeestudio.com
anthony.bevilacqua@smfa.edu
stephen.bevilacqua@smfa.edu
rickb@boghav.com
info@endlessspectrumstudios.com
shquib@yahoo.com
ziafilm@gmail.com
colton.carolyn@gmail.com
daylight@mac.com
breakingbranches@gmail.com
Cmdiaz@yahoo.com
andy@animusstudios.com
meastwood@superhappyfilms.com
rit@as220.org

chris@ctmtech.net
lesliejean1@gmail.com
s.jeffrey308@gmail.com
ericlatek@phantazmapictures.com

julie@julielewiseditor.com
juclie@gmail.com
tyler@tylerloiselle.com
xqztvideo@gmail.com

Toby; Almost Mercy; Army of the Damned
Thinking Through the Drink; Bird Talk
American Experience; The Pilgrims; Closer to Truth

Tri; Equal Means Equal; The Opposite Sex
Status Unknown; Snowflake; Taco Boy

Advent; Spoils of War; Bedtime Story

Our Own Private Bin Laden

Young Marvels

Altercations; Loners; The F-Word

The One Closest to You; Graveyard Girl; Killing Khan

The Original Food Truck, Haven Brothers: Legacy of the American Diner
The Finest Hours; Measure of a Man; The Forger

Through the Wormhole; Stem Cell Universe; American Loggers

Rising Star; Marked for Mary: The Game; Mystic Nights and Pirate Fights
Win Some, Lose Some; Angles: Behind the Secret City; Life, Love and Loss
Rhode Work; Money or Blood; Compromised

The Trouble With Uncle Max; One Foot In The Grave; Clean Livin'

Dicksta's Dishes; Elimination Society; Sauced 3

Chryskylodon Blues; Breakfast with Curtis; Statuary

At the Line; Operation: TWIRL

Writer's Block; Celebrity Build on FSN

Slatersville: America's First Mill Village; Fred and Emile; Raising Matty Christian

The Story of Dave's Marketplace; Finer Points; Money or Blood
Engage the Vision

Possibilities of Understanding the Art of Wvlodzimierz Ksiazek
Beer Pong Hero

Da Vinci's Demons; Mortdecai; Strike Back

Tiger; The Shivoring; ANNA

Home Across Lands; Abandoned in the Artic; Decade
Edesia-Tetes-Story

Happy Endings?



KEVIN A. MCCARTHY
MICHELE MEEK

JESSICA PALOMBO

MARY CATHERINE PALUMBOS
ALEX PETRARCA

J."JILL" POISSON
NELSON SAAVEDRA
MARCUS QUARATELLA
SHAWN QUIRK
KATHERINE REAVES
PATRICK REILLY

DEAN ROCHA

JIMMY RUDOLPH

LARE ALEXANDER SHORT
SOREN SORENSEN

JEFF TOSTE

MICHAEL R. WEST

JOHN YACANO

ELECTRICS; GAFFERS

NKOSI ANTHONY
DONALD "LEE" AYRTON

CARL ANDREW "ANDY" BATES-RIBEZZO

JASON BOWEN

PETER BOYNTON

ADAM BRUNETTI
CHRISTOPHER "CHRIS" BURLEY
DAVE CAMBRIA

BEN CASH

ROBERT CLARK

GEOFF DANN

BRIAN DWIGGINS

JESSE GOLDBERG

THEODORE "TED" GOODSPEED
ERIN HANSON

JESSE HICKS

BOB HIRSCH

BRENDAN KEEFE

ABIGAIL "ABBEY" KILLHEFFER
STEPHEN A. LEONE
LAWRENCE A. "LARRY" MORRA
ROBERT "BOB" NADROWSKI
CHRIS PARENTE

J."JILL" POISSON

GERRY POLINSKY
CHRISTOPHER T. "CHRIS" VILARDI
JEFF VAILLANCOURT

Editor; Digital Colorist
Editor

AVID Editor
Additional Editor; Apprentice Editor
Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Editor

Gaffer

Fixtures Electrician; Stage Rigging Pusher; Electrician
Gaffer

Assistant Chief Lighting Technician; Genny Operator
Genny Operator; Lighting Technician; Electrician
Electrics

Rigging Electrics

Rigging Gaffer

Gaffer/Lighting Assistant

Electrician

Rigging Electric Foreman; Lamp Op; Rigging Gaffer
Lamp Op; Rigging Electrician; Lighting Electrician
Gaffer

Gaffer

Lighting Technician

Gaffer

Gaffer; Rigging Electrician; Lighting Technician
Fixtures Foreman; Fixtures Electrician

Gaffer

Lighting

Gaffer

Rigging Electric

Gaffer; Swing Electric

Lighting Director; Lighting Technician

Gaffer; Gaffer: 2nd Unit

Basecamp Genny Op; Electrician; Rigging Electrician
Electrician

786-266-1239

401-742-7573
917-626-2943
401-241-4296
401-297-8376
305-975-4600
401-529-8259
401-862-5768
401-301-5065
401-473-8851
860-857-7703
617-538-8979
401-499-5949
917-763-2898
401-787-4079
401-255-9479
617-347-9664

401-230-9706
860-377-1091
401-226-8396
617-513-6460
203-530-9968
401-309-5029
401-830-6043
917-225-9999
401-585-3390
508-367-5705
401-692-6613
401-429-8774
401-527-4189
843-241-1525
401-309-8974
508-243-8415
401-954-4954
617-680-6093
302-897-8563
503-740-6775
401-738-3685
401-490-1010
401-489-3073
401-921-0384
860-235-0430
401-265-7997
401-539-2666

kevin.ocularstorm@gmail.com
mm@michelemeek.com
jesspalombo@yahoo.com
contact@mcpalumbos.com
afterschoolproductions09@gmail.com
me@)jpoisson.com

magquaratella@gmail.com
quirk220@gmail.com
katiefish1@verizon.net
patrick@wheelhouse.tv
mrdrocha@yahoo.com
Rednosefiims@gmail.com
Ishort877@gmail.com
soren2001@gmail.com
rampmedialab@gmail.com

john.yac95@gmail.com

layrton@panix.com
cbatesribezzo@gmail.com
griptech@gmail.com
pboynton@cox.net
abrunetti1@gmail.com
crburley327@yahoo.com
dcambria@mac.com
coolreviews15@gmail.com
panafilm@aol.com
gdann@cox.net
bdwiggity@gmail.com
jofilmmaker@gmail.com
tcooper512@yahoo.com
erin_hanson@mu.uri.edu
jessslam1@yahoo.com
poplarpointpics@gmail.com
brendankeefe@gmail.com
killheffera@gmail.com
steveleone@aol.com
401-837-3513
mads@me.com
cparente10@gmail.com
me@)jpoisson.com
gerry@ratraceproductions.tv
Christophertov@gmail.com
Jeff@amityelectric.com

Fury: The Tales of Ronan Pierce

World Wrestling Entertainment; WWE Tough Enough; TNT All Elite Wrestling
Light and the Sufferer; Keep the River on Your Right: A Modern Cannibal Tale

Boiling Point; Dead Bounty; Permanent

Native America (PBS Docuseries), Zinnia Tech Solutions, The Chunkos
Dark Planet

TransJourney; Ushers; The Coast

Captain K9; A Good Night for Stumpin'

My Father's Vietnam
The Original Food Truck, Haven Brothers: Legacy of an American Diner
Night; Festival; Lunch

Central Intelligence; Joy; Grey Lady

Death Rattle

American Hustle; Captain Phillips; Clear History
Irrational Man; The Equalizer; Oprah's Master Class

Quid Pro Quo

Ghostbusters; Joy; Ted 2

Luna the Witch, Phyllis Silenced

The Finest Hours; November Criminals; Black Mass
Central Intelligence; Measure of a Man; Broad Squad
The Purge 3; Central Intelligence; The Finest Hours
The Purge 3; Good Kids; Bleed for This

Disgruntled; Surrendering in a Champion's World

Static; Sinners; HBO's Project Greenlight Semi-Finalist: Whiskey Boys
Cook's Country from America's Test Kitchen; The Fighter; Time Warp
Ghostbusters; The Finest Hours; Joy

Newport Manner

Ghostbusters; The Purge 3; Joy

(Re)Defined; Just in Case; Bread & Butter

The Last Halloween; American Poltergeist; Human Nature

Love Thy Nature; The Quest for Noah's Flood; Mystic Nights and Pirate Flights
The Purge 3; Infinitely Polar Bear; Hachi: A Dog's Tale



MICHAEL R. WEST

FITNESS TRAINERS

JOEY TARABORELLI, CSCS

WILLIAM "BILL" BROWN
TOBIAS HALLER

LUKE MALLOY
MEAGHAN E. STONE
MATTHEW VADENAIS

Gaffer

Certified Strength & Conditioning Coach/Personal Trainer

Greens

Assistant Greens; GreenTeam
Greens; Greens Foreman
Lead Greens; Assistant Greens
Greensman

CARL ANDREW "ANDY" BATES-RIBEZZO  Swing Grip

ANDREW BELL

WOODY BELL

TYLER BLATCHLEY
CHRISTOPHER "CHRIS" BURLEY
ROBERT JOHN "BOBBY" CARNEVALE
TIM DRISCOLL

JENNIFER "JEN" EVANS
DAVID HALLER

TOBIAS HALLER

JESSE HICKS

LESLIE JEAN

ROB KELLY

JD LEEDHAM

BILL LECLAIR

MARKA. LEWIS

BOB LUCAS

SHANE MCHUGH

JOSUE "SWAY" MENDEZ
KAL NYER

ROBERT BRIAN O'CONNOR
MICHAEL ROBERTS

DAVID C. ROMANO

EDWIN RUBIO

PATRICK SHELBY

CARISSA SPATCHER
JAMES O. STEPHENSON, llI
JUSTIN SULHAM

MATT TENTE

HAIR & MAKEUP

Rigging Grip; Rigging Grip Best Boy
Key Grip; Key Grip: 2nd Unit

Grip

Grip

Grip

Key Grip

A Dolly Grip; B Dolly Grip; Dolly Grip
B Dolly Grip; Best Boy Grip

Rigging Gri

Key Grip

Grip

B Dolly Grip

Tie-Down Grip; Grip; Company Grip
Grip; Company Grip; Set Grip

Key Grip; Grip; Best Boy Grip

Grip

Grip

Grip

Grip

Grip

Rigging Grip

Best Boy Rigging Grip; 2nd Unit Key Grip
Best Boy Grip; 2nd Unit Key Grip
Grip: Construction; 2nd Unit Grip
Grip; Best Boy Grip

Best Boy Grip; Dolly Grip; Grip
Dolly Grip

GRIP

401-255-947

401-529-5089

860-690-5465
401-345-6008

401-474-6341
401-862-7824

401-226-8396
401-617-1607
401-439-0372
401-633-5086
401-830-604

401-261-4160
617-733-4371
401-556-3455
401-327-0904
401-347-4981
508-243-8415
860-336-8600
401-258-6147
401-339-1994
401-782-6679
508-202-3129
401-270-0694
415-690-0135
401-248-8878
508-789-1664
401-332-0221
401-397-3289
401-921-5552
401-316-6111

401-816-0887
401-374-4346
401-480-1375
401-230-0269
401-714-7329

jtabtraining@gmail.com

wah.brown@sbcglobal.net
tobiasjonhaller@gmail.com
luke37876@yahoo.com
islandgirl08@mac.com
mvadenais@yahoo.com

cabatesribezzo@gmail.com

woodybgrip@gmail.com
tylerblatchley89@gmail.com
crburley327@yahoo.com
rjcarnevale@gmail.com
timkeygrip@yahoo.com

davidhaller@cox.net
tobiasjonhaller@gmail.com
jessslam1@yahoo.com
lesliejean1@gmail.com
robkelly8@gmail.com
jdgrips@gmail.com

markalewis@comcast.net
bob_lucas@verizon.net
stylesoftw@yahoo.com
swaymendez@gmail.com
kalnyer@gmail.com
r.brian.oconnor@gmail.com
msr02816@gmail.com
romano01@mac.com
edwinrubio83@hotmail.com
pjsurf@aol.com
carissa.spatcher@gmail.com
jostephenson3@cox.net
justinsulham@gmail.com
mtente190@cox.net

Hachi: A Dog's Tale; Meet Joe Black

My Soul to Take; Knight and Day; Furry Vengeance
Hachi: A Dog's Tale; Underdog; Evening

Measure of a Man

The Purge 3; The Finest Hours; Black Mass
The Purge 3; Live by Night; Ghostbusters

Quid Pro Quo

Bridge of Spies; True Story; Margare

Miracles from Heaven; November Criminals; The Sea of Trees
The Purge 3; Joy; Louder Than Bombs

The Clique; High Art, Low Life

The Purge 3; Moonrise Kingdom; Shutter Island

Sinners; The Elevator Script; Lucid

The Purge 3

R.I.P.D.; That's My Boy; Moonrise Kingdom
Exeter; Moonrise Kingdom; The Fighter
Mischievous; Basic Instinct; The First Power

Check Out
Circuit

Measure of a Man

The Finest Hours; Joy; Black Mass

The Purge 3; Ghostbusters; Manchester by the Sea
The Amazing Spider-Man 2; Winter's Tale; After Earth
Madam Secretary; The Cobbler; Still Alice

Underdog; Evening; Gone Baby Gone; Dan in Real Life

Underdog; A&M Productions; Home & Garden Network
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ALLISON BARBERA
FRANK BARBOSA

ELIZABETH "LIZ" BERNSTROM

JAKE BLANCHETTE
BRYAN CASEY

MEGAN CHARLES
MARIANNE F. COLEMAN
COLLEEN COLLINS
CHRISTINA COOK

KIM COLLEA

CHERYL DANIELS
CYNTHIAT. DAVID
ARIONNA DEL GIGANTE
LEAH DESLANDES
SANDRA FONTANA
MARISSA GIAMMARCO
KRISTIN GREENE

RAHSAAN GOMES-MCCREARY

LORI GRENIER

OLGA S. HAWWA
JENNIFER HODGE

MARY DEE HOUSLEY
MARISAA. JACKSON
JOELLA. JACOB
JENNIFER LEE JOHNSON
TALYA CARAS KASHMANIAN
KODI KEITH

CANDACE LAROSE
KIRSTEN LINDH

SHAWN W. MANCHESTER
KATHERINE MANDOLFI
DIANNE MARTIN

ROBIN MCALOON
JENNIFER MCCABE
BRENDA MCNALLY
JENNIE KAY MURPHY
SISSY O'HARA

JORDAN PACHECO
TARA PACHECO

SHAYNA PASSARETTI
DAWN PERQUITO

PATSY PETERSON
KRISTEN PIETRUNTI
DENAPILLA

AMANDA PLASSE
NICHOLE "NIKI" PLEAU
JOE ROSSI

DEMI ROWAN

Hair & Makeup Services

Hair Department Head

Makeup Department Head

Makeup Artist; Assistant Makeup Artist

SFX Makeup Artist; Makeup Artist

Hairstylist & Makeup Artist

Wig Master

Assistant Hair Stylist; Makeup Artist

Makeup Artist

Makeup Dept. Head; Makeup Supervisor: Background
Key Hair Stylist; Hair Dept. Head

Makeup Artist

Makeup Artist

Hair & Makeup Dept. Head

Esthetician; Makeup Stylist

Key Makeup Artist

Makeup Artist

Hair Stylist; Wig Designer

Key Hair Stylist; Makeup Artist

Esthetician; Makeup Artist

Airbrush Makeup Artist; Stylist

Makeup Artist; Facialist

Makeup Artist; Hair Stylist

Hair Stylist; Makeup Artist

Makeup Designer; Hair Stylist; Makeup Artist
Hair Stylist; Makeup Artist

Makeup Artist

Hair Stylist

Master Eyelash Extensionist; Spray Tan Artist
SFX Makeup Effects Artist; Makeup Artist
Nail Services

Hair

Makeup Artist

Makeup Artist

Department Head Hair

Makeup Day Player; Hair Stylist; Ass't. Makeup Artist
Makeup Artist

SFX Makeup Artist

Hair; Makeup Artist

Key Hair Stylist; Hair Stylist

Makeup Artist

Makeup Artist

Makeup Artist; Hair Stylist

Makeup Artist

Hair Stylist

Makeup Department Head; Key Makeup Artist
Makeup Department Head; Makeup Artist
Hair Stylist; Makeup Artist; SFX Effects Artist

744-696-4546
401-569-9712
401-447-8112
401-743-4992
401-849-0437
443-235-9066
401-391-8149
401-226-6895
401-248-8039
520-906-9076
401-439-9209
401-480-9658
401-280-7455
401-862-9555
401-487-6977
401-405-6060
401-486-1327
401-418-4501

401-353-4656
401-290-8890
401-475-5066
631-807-2931
401-499-6220
603-935-2303
508-944-2146
413-539-8288
401-855-4725
401-595-4013
401-347-5593
401-828-8958
401-662-1763
508-397-3641
401-529-4556
401-932-5637
401-236-2585
401-516-8358
774-330-8807
774-888-9407
401-338-5602
401-692-1060
401-965-7364
401-699-7644
401-835-6209
401-413-1235
401-529-5941
401-334-3436
401-919-2806

allisonbarbera@gmail.com
frankiescissorhands@me.com
ecb137@aol.com
jake.blanchette@stylebyjake.com
outaordda@aol.com
Mem0120@gmail.com
handcrafteddesignerwigs@gmail.com
cmcollins214@yahoo.com
skull.glossbones@gmail.com
kcfxmakeup@aol.com
cdaniels798@yahoo.com
ctdmuartist@yahoo.com

www.intuitivebeautyllc@outlook.com
s4fontana@gmail.com
gia1917@aol.com

rahsaangomes@yahoo.com
Igrenier28@gmail.com
olgabeauty@cox.net
hodge@spectrumri.com
mary@marydeehousley.com
MarisaAJacksonMUA@gmail.com
joell@joellejacob.com
jennifer@jenniferleejohnson.com
talyacaras@gmail.com
kodikeithmua@gmail.com
larose25@gmail.com
eyecandyinfo@icloud.com
smanchester1992@yahoo.com
katteem1@aol.com
mytoiboat@cox.net
robin@robinmakeup.com
jmccabe125@gmail.com
brendamcnally76@gmail.com
jennie@jenniekaybeauty.com
sissyohara@gmail.com
jpfilmfx@gmail.com
tara@tarapachecomakeup.com
glammagirl1@gmail.com
dawnperiquito@gmail.com
patsyp77@gmail.com
kap46803@aol.com
denalynn8474@gmail.com
amplasse@aol.com
nicholepleau@aol.com
joe@rossimakeup.com
myworkis@demirowan.com

November Criminals; Fatal Flip; Sins of Preacher

Sex and the City 2; Bride Wars; Sorcerers Apprentice

Ella McCay; Don't Look Up; Manchester By The Sea

Chilling Visions: 5 Senses of Fear; Who the (Bleep) Did | Marry?; Remains
Love Fools; VAmL; The Suitcase

Hocus Pocus 2; Good Burger 2; Salem's Lot

The 4th Tenor; Shattered Lies

Boston Fashion Week; Newbury Comics; Providence StyleWeek

The Curse of Sleeping Beauty; The Free State of Jones; Sticky Notes
The Divergent Series: Allegiant; Measure of a Man; Broad Squad

NBC Sports; Discovery Channel; A Name Without a Place

Chosen Family; Whitney Houston: | Wanna Dance with Somebody; Johnny & Clyde
Sensory Perception; The Next Step; You Must Be This Tall: The Story of Rocky Point

Randy's Canvas; Dark Light of Day; Painless

The 6th Amendment

American Experience

Mendoza; The Snore; Great Controversy
The Rhode Show; TLC: A Wedding Story

History Channel; Various runway and print

Amy Kidd, Zombie Speech Pathologist; The Next Step; Famous

Live by Night; The Discovery; Ghost Busters

The Girl from the Naked Eye; Zookeeper; God in America

Midsummer Night's Dream; Long Night in a Dead City; Flesh for the Inferno
Mania; Desolation; Flesh for the Inferno

Super Troopers 2; The Purge 3; Bleed for This
NOS4A2; Coda; A Bronx Tale

CO2; Ironsides

Measure of a Man; The New Mutants; Suspicion
The Purge 3; The Finest Hours; Broad Squad
Heroes Don't Come Home; Painless
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JAIMIE SANTAGATA
DAWN B. SEPULVEDA
ZELIA SILVEIRA

JAN SIMONE
SANDRA TUTALO
DEREK VECOLI
LYNDA WILLIAMS

LOCATIONS

OLLIE AMERIGIAN

PAULA AU

MATT BELTZ

ALEX BERARD

NICHOLAS S. BIRON
ANDRE' BOUDREAU

LIZ BRAZIL

MICHAEL "MIKE" BUONANNO
STEVE CERILLI

CAROL ANNE COSTA

BILLY DEL SESTO

DENNIS M. DEMESSIANOS
MELISSA DEVINE

NICK DIBLE

TIMOTHY FEE

LAURA GIARRUSSO
ELIZABETH GOLDBERG
JOSE "J. PETER" GONZALEZ
CHARLES "CHARLIE" HARRINGTON
IAN LARSON

KIRSTEN A. MARTIN
BRINTON "BRIT" MACFARLAND
RICHARD C. MORROW
MICHAEL MURRAY

MAGGIE O'CONNOR

JACKIE PALOMBO

JOE PIASECKI

JASON QUIMBY

LUKE RAMSEY

JOHN RYDER

JAMES SIBELL

JULIE SNYDER

BRIANA TAYLOR

MARC STUART TOURIGNY
COLIN WALSH

EOIN WALSH

MATTHEW WIDMER

Hair & Makeup

Beauty; Airbrush

Hair Colorist; Stylist
Makeup Artist

Hair Designer

Hair & Makeup Artist

Hair Stylist; Makeup Artist

Location Manager; Assistant Location Manager
Location Manager/Scout

Locations PA; Location Coordinator

Location Manager

Key Assistant Location Manager

Block Island Locations

Film Location Scout

Location Manager; Assistant Location Manager
Location Scout, Newport & Jamestown
Courtroom Locations

Location PA

Location Manager; Location Scout

Location Scout

Location Assistant; Locations Intern

Assistant Location Manager; Scout

Location Assistant

Location PA

Location Scout; Location Manager

Location Manager

Assistant Location Mgr.; Assistant to Location Mgr.
Location Scout

Locations Assistant; Locations PA

Location Manager; Locations Assistant
Locations Assistant

Location PA

Location Manager/Scout

Assistant Location Manager

Location Manager: Reshoots; Consulting Location Mgr
Location Manager

Location Scout; Location Assistant

Locations Unit PA

Location Manager

Location Coordinator

Location Scout

Location Manager

Location Manager

Location Scout

401-533-8500
401-699-8000
508-306-1499
401-339-2774
401-828-0057
401-323-3253
401-212-6111

401-835-5859
401-309-4146
401-595-2352
617-688-3283
401-569-3348
401-487-0422
401-954-5668
401-575-0066
401-952-1186
401-647-5863
401-263-2441
401-849-1498
401-741-7333
401-871-7053
401-226-4764
401-533-2437
401-258-9074
508-264-3998
401-776-2864
401-451-2360
617-851-8066
401-749-0447
321-279-3638
401-391-7880
857-272-5170
401-862-0239
401-529-8092
407-925-2157
401-743-8387
401-739-7546
401-533-2335
401-662-0775
401-559-9000
508-335-2593
401-439-4031
401-633-2133
401-338-1977

jaybabez1@yahoo.com
d.b.s.@mac.com
zeecolor@gmail.com
msimone1@cox.net
jtutalo@hotmail.com
DerekDoesGlam@gmail.com
formalhairdesign@cox.net

oliveramerigian@gmail.com
paulalocations@gmail.com
tzarmbeltz@gmail.com
alexberard@gmail.com
nicholas_biron@yahoo.com
bifilmhelp@gmail.com
liz.brazil@liladelman.com
mbuonanno456@gmail.com
sound.restoration@gmail.com
carolannecosta@gmail.com
billydelsester@hotmail.com
lkdmd@efortress.com
melissadevine9@gmail.com
njdible@gmail.com
timmyfee@aol.com
lauragiarrusso@yahoo.com
eyg@cox.net
lunchmoneylocations@gmail.com

ilarson365@gmail.com
kmartin@mediarising.com
britmacfar@gmail.com
patriotsxxx6@yahoo.com
mikemur@cox.net
thisyearsmaggie@gmail.com
jackiepalombo@yahoo.com
josephpiasecki@yahoo.com
jasonslocations@hotmail.com
luciusramsey@gmail.com
john.showcars@gmail.com
james_sibelle@yahoo.com
jsnyder424@aol.com
briana.d.taylor@gmail.com
marcst9@hotmail.com
cmwalsh@gmail.com
eoincwalsh@yahoo.com
ktup@hotmail.com

Rhode Island PBS Weekly; A Lively Experiment; Foxwoods Casino

ABC6 News, Rachael Ray Every Day magazine, Local fashion magazines

A Quiet Passion; The Purge 3; Bleed for This
About Fate; A Cape Cod Christmas

The Purge 3; Some Freaks; Year by the Sea
The Gilded Age; Ella McCay; Hocus Pocus 2
Lucifer; Cocked; The Comeback

The Purge 3; How to be Single; Spotlight

A Wake in Providence; Anima

Irrational Man; Labor Day; Moonrise Kingdom

Professor Marston and the Wonder Women; Detroit; The Discovery
Ghostbusters; TKnives Out; Black Mass

The Purge 3; The Finest Hours; Tumbledown

Our Own Private Bin Laden

The Purge 3; Central Intelligence; The Finest Hours

Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen; Tell Tale; Dancing with Dogs

Bleed for This; Joy; Black Mass

Finding Julia; Sweet Lorraine; Peeples

The Finest Hours; American Odyssey; R.I.P.D.

The Education of Charlie Banks; Me, Myself & Irene; Providence
The Education of Charlie Banks

Infinitely Polar Bear; House Rules; I'm Paige Wilson

Surrogates; Brotherhood; Waterfront

Out of the Furnace; The Way Way Back; Moonrise Kingdom
Bleed for This; November Criminals; We Don't Belong Here
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ON SET TEACHERS & TUTORING

HERMAN BREWSTER
J. JORDAN CANNADY
CAROL ANNE COSTA
LAURIE KULBEIDA
PAM MASON
CONSTANCE SWIFT

PHOTOGRAPHERS

REENIE BARROW
TONY BERETTO
SAMUEL J. BENT-ELLIS
ANDRE BLAIS

JILL BRODY
KINDELL M. BROWN
MIKE BROWN
ROBERT JUDE "ROB" BUCO
PAUL CLANCY
MARC CREEDON
JIM EAGAN

JOSH EDENBAUM
BILL GALLERY

IRA GARBER
CHRISTOPHER GARRISON
JOE GIBLIN

KATE GRASSO
JAMIE HAWKINS
JENY HERNANDEZ
DEB HICKEY
SCOTT INDERMAUR
CHRISTINE KEENE
RICK KOCONIS
JENNIFER LAMY
KEN LOPARDO
KIRSTEN A. MARTIN
READ MCKENDREE
STEW MILNE
FRANK MULLIN
FRAN PALIOTTA
MADELINE POLSS
CARRIE RODMAN
MEAGAN SHARUM
JULIA SHERMAN
DANA SIMMONS
STEVEN STANLEY
ANGEL TUCKER

On Set Tutor
On Set Teacher
Studio Teacher
On Set Tutor
On Set Teacher
On Set Teacher

Still Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Still Photograher
Still Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Still Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Still Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer
Photographer

401-331-6930
401-569-2774
401-647-5863
401-253-0037
401-270-9806
401-783-2594

401-253-1459
401-345-0474
401-808-2009
401-263-7850
401-421-2678
401-243-4453
401-595-0756
401-390-3933
301-339-9066
401-714-4861
401-311-6220
401-641-8983
401-397-8184
401-274-3723
917-340-1316
401-639-5489
401- 835-5907
401-413-3800
401-699-3305
401-338-6101
401-441-3327
401-597-0383
401-862-5829
401-855-4856
401-261-2503
617-851-8066
401-316-7275
401-481-4533
401-345-5477
401-499-7597
401-965-9365
401-845-5030
401-309-8818
917-363-3712
401-831-7360
401-619-3113
401-864-2251

hbrewster146@gmail.com
jjordancannady@gmail.com
carolannecosta@gmail.com
kulbielk@optonline.net
pamist05@yahoo.com
crswift@cox.net

reeniekb@aol.com
videotony@cox.net
sam.bellis10@gmail.com
andre@andreblais.com
eastorchard@verizon.net
kindellmbrown@gmail.com
mwellingtonphoto@hotmail.com
401-692-5072

marc@marccreedon.com
megamac@ids.net
josh@joshedenbaum.com
studio@billgallery.com
ira@iragarber.com
chris@garrisondesignlic.com
joe@joegiblin.com
grassokate67@gmail.com
jeh1295@cox.net
lunaphoto@me.com
dmhickey@mac.com
scott@indermaurmedia.com

rick@rickkoconis.com
jenny@zenobia-studios.com
kenlopardo@cox.net
kmartin@mediarising.com
read@readmckendree.com
stew@stewmilne.com
info@frankmullin.com
fran@franpaliotta.com
madeline@mpolssphoto.com
917-449-7639
msharum@live.com
julia@juliasherman.com
dana@danasimmons.com
steven@fnbproductions.com
angel@angeltucker.com

Anastasia; NOS4A2
Over/Under; The Junkyard Dogs
The Purge 3

Stay Until Tomorrow; Tax Day; Temporary Girl
Poor Paul

Northfork; Kiss the Bride; Race to Space

JL Ranch

The Disco Exorcist; Atomic Brain Invasion; Beyond the Dunwich Horror

Missing William; Celeste & Jesse Forever; Inkubus



THOMAS WEBB
CHAD WEEDEN
AL WEEMS

PRODUCERS

ANTHONY AMBROSINO
DEBORAH BARONAS
SCOTT BEER

EILEEN BOARMAN
ADAM CARBONE

J.T. CARSTENSEN

RAZ CUNNINGHAM
KRISTIN CURTIN
JESSICA DAY
NICHOLAS DELMENICO
CARLOS M. DIAZ
ANDREW DRACHMAN
MARK EZOVSKI

MARK J. FOLEY

KODY FRASER
NICHOLAS GIBEAULT
TAYLOR GLAZIER

LORI GRENIER

PAUL HORNSTEIN
WILL HUMPHREY
PAIGE KANE

NANCY JANE KING
ALEXIA KOSMIDER
SEAN MCVEIGH
ROCCO MICHALUK
ISABELLE MOTLEY
JOEL OSBORNE, JR.
ROSEMARY PACHECO
JESSICA PALOMBO
AMYBETH PARRAVANO
CATHY PETIT

MELINDA RAINSBERGER
JONATHON "JON" SCHERMERHORN
AARON SCHURMAN
JULIE SNYDER

SOREN SORENSEN
MATT TENTE

ROMAN VANGELI
LISAR. VAZQUEZ
LISAANN WAGENBACH
ANN KATHRIN WELDY
JAMIE C. WHITE

Aerial Photographer
Photographer
Photographer

Producer
Segment Producer
Producer
Producer

Associate Producer; Producer; Executive Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Line Producer; Producer
Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer; Co-Producer
Producer

Line Producer
Associate Producer
Producer

Producer

Producer

Line Producer
Producer

Executive Producer

Associate Producer; Executive Producer; Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer; Associate Producer
Producer

Supervising Field Producer; Producer
Producer; Executive Producer
Producer

Line Producer

Executive Producer

Producer

Associate Producer

Assistant Producer

Line Producer

401-261-5117
704-756-5976
401-663-4996

401-345-9002
401-245-2383
914-873-5557
757-576-1081
401-451-4144
917-459-5541
401-368-3522
310-341-8708
401-884-2084
401-419-9290
401-487-7195
508-361-8408
917-723-1873

401-573-9956
760-643-7129
843-504-0190

401-781-3783
401-662-0726
401-662-6775
401-608-2515
401-226-5833
401-334-9595
212-390-1007
860-983-8126
401-454-5458
401-323-2560
401-742-7573
401-785-2677
401-749-9204
401-497-5051
401-301-7714
310-409-8587
401-662-0775
917-763-2898
401-714-7329
347-948-5102
401-603-7440
970-379-9629
401-644-2562
323-450-6154

info@elevatedperspectivemedia.com

al@alweemsphoto.com
al@alweemsphoto.com

anthony@rifiimguys.com
dbaronas@baronasart.com
scott@animusstudios.com
eileenboarman@gmail.com
shquib@yahoo.com
jtcarstensen@gmail.com
razcunningham@gmail.com
kristincurtin@gmail.com
jd@daylight-films.com
nick@ambrosino-delmenico.com
Cmdiaz@yahoo.com
andy@animusstudios.com
info@twoavenueslic.com
blackrockmediagroup@gmail.com
kodyfraser20@gmail.com
gibeaultn@gmail.com
tgglazier@gmail.com
Igrenier28@gmail.com
phfilm08@gmail.com
contact@windyfilms.com
paigekane43@yahoo.com
kingnancy@aol.com
akosmide@risd.edu
seanmcveighmedia@gmail.com
rocco@roccofilms.com
izmots411@my.uri.edu

rpacheco1211@gmail.com
jesspalombo@yahoo.com
amybeth_e@yahoo.com
shootingstar0661@yahoo.com
melinda@theyreusingtools.com
jo4n11@gmail.com
aaron.schurman@gmail.com
jsnyder424@aol.com
soren2001@gmail.com
matt@a-mproductions.com
vangelient@gmail.com
dejavuvideo@gmx.com
Iwagenbach@gmail.com
weldy.annkathrin@gmail.com
jamiewhitemps@gmail.com

Seeds; Bombs; Painless
Cultivating Life
Rhode Work; Compromised; Detox

Citrus Springs; Dicksta's Dishes; Elimination Society

The Cobblestone Corridor; Dark Light of Day; Elimination Society
Road Kill; Dirt Every Day; The Racing Line

Seeds; Painless; Smalltown

Green Room; Across Dot Ave.; The Absolute Truth About Pro Wrestling

Powdered Noses; Creature Complex; Murder on Mond
Expecting; Timid Pimps; Corollary

The Shade

The Imposing

Endless Abilities

The Last Sentence

Stiffs; Knock First

TransJourney; Not Your Mama's Roller Derby; In the Shadow of the Crow
Dean College; The Newport Lofts

Are You Afraid of the '90's?; Unveiling; The Common Alligator

The Last Son

Dark Light of Day
World Wrestling Entertainment; WWE Tough Enough; TNT All Elite Wrestling

Won't You Come Home, Bones Bailey?; The City at Night
The Assault; Penitence; Almost Mercy

Fast N' Loud; The X Factor; Real Life: The Musical

Porto; Dominion; Marcus & the Dead Pet

My Father's Vietham

Redemption After Death
WHJY

This Old House on PBS
Tangled
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BRIAN ZUST

PRODUCER'S ASSISTANTS

NICHOLAS S. BIRON
EILEEN BOARMAN
RON BURGESS
LEIGH CHRISTENSEN
MEGAN COSTELLO
KELLY ERICKSON
NOAH JEWELL

KELLY KREISER
ANDREW MCQUESTEN
ERICAMILLS
KRISTINA MOYET

ANTONIO CAETANO SANTOS

CLAIRE SEVERENCE

PRODUCTION ACCOUNTANTS

ELLE DAVIDA
BRIAN DELUCA
KAREN P. GIAMMATTEO

JOSE "J. PETER" GONZALEZ

ELLEN KIELY
MELISSA MAHONEY
LINDSAY MEDEIROS
SEAN MURPHY
ROBIN REITMAN
TALLYN SCIOLI
ROBERT J. SCLAMA
IDALLIS T. TAYLOR

PRODUCTION ASSISTANTS

MARIANNE ABBOTT
VALENTINAAGUDELO
CARL J. ALBANESE, JR.
ERIC ALTIERI
CASSANDRAANIES
SHAUN APONIK

EMILY BATEMAN

ZOE BELL

MATT BELTZ

SAMUEL J. BENT-ELLIS
JORDAN BERRY
ANTHONY BEVILACQUA
STEPHEN BEVILACQUA

Producer

Producer's Assistant

Producer's Assistant

Producer's Assistant

Producer's Assistant

Producer's Assistant

Producer's Assistant

Producer's Assistant

Assistant to Executive and Co-Executive Producer
Supervising Producer's Assistant
Assistant to the Producer
Producer's Assistant

Producer's Assistant

Producer's Assistant

Payroll Clerk; 2nd Assistant Accountant
Payroll Accountant

Production Accountant

Accounting Clerk

Production Auditor

1st Assistant Accountant

Assistant Accountant; 1st Assistant Accountant
Payroll Accountant

Production Accountant

1st Assistant Accountant

CPA, MST, CFP

Accounting Clerk

PA/Intern

PA

PA

PA; Key Set PA

Assistant Production Coordinator; PA
Set PA; PA

401-450-9634

401-569-3348
757-576-1081
401-300-6955
401-699-4839
401-473-8141
401-369-0887
401-258-0697
310-365-3382
401-648-5114
781-626-3176
401-664-1069
401-226-3634

401-602-0627
401-523-6447
401-732-5838
508-264-3998
401-248-4505
818-730-8575
401-413-8222
401-721-6196
401-378-6654
321-446-5742
401-232-1040
401-241-3752

401-481-0705
401-304-5459
401-864-0144
401-369-1117
510-375-4056
401-523-4796
717-585-7329
401-480-6450
401-595-2352
401-808-2009
339-933-9893
744-678-5091
744-678-5091

bzust@yahoo.com

nicholas_biron@yahoo.com
eileenboarman@gmail.com
ronaldanthonyburgess@gmail.com
leighc90@gmail.com
info.avalanchevocals@gmail.com
erickson.kelly@gmail.com
noahjewell@gmail.com
kmkreis@gmail.com
andrew.mcquestern@gmail.com

kristinamoyet@yahoo.com
santosfilm@aol.com
claire.severence@gmail.com

elledavida@gmail.com
bdeluca1288@gmail.com

lunchmoneylocations@gmail.com
ellenkiely@verizon.net
mmahoney0822@gmail.com
lindsay.medeiros@gmail.com
seanmurphy78@gmail.com
tallaj@aol.com
tallyn.scioli@gmail.com
ris@rjscpari.com
idallisttaylor@gmail.com

marianne_abbott@brown.edu
vagudelo_7866@email.ric.edu
carla101@aol.com
chip008@gmail.com
cassandra_anies@hotmail.com
shaunaponikproduction@gmail.com
ebateman64@gmail.com
zoe.emily.bell@gmail.com
tzarmbeltz@gmail.com
sam.bellis10@gmail.com
jberry720@g.rwu.edu
anthony.bevilacqua@smfa.edu
stephen.bevilacqua@smfa.edu

Pliny

Days of Our Lives; NOS4A2; Kevin Can F*** Himself
81st Annual Academy Awards
Men, Women & Children; Whiplash; Labor Day

Twelve; A Single Man; Tell Tale
Ted

Deepwater Horizon; The Purge 3; The Finest Hours

Life of Crime; The Big Wedding

Monty Python's Flying Circus: Live at Aspen

Vice Principals S1-S2; Veep S1-S4; Eastbound & Down S3-S4
Measure of a Man; Quarry; Allegiance

The Purge 3

Measure of a Man; Two Night Stand; The Ultimate Life

NOS4A2

Nova - Hagia Sophia: Istanbul's Mystery
November Criminals

| Feel Pretty; Super Troopers 2; Measure of a Man
Made for Each Other; How to Get the Guy
Infected; 27 Dresses; The Great Debators

Leslie Is

Central Intelligence; The Finest Hours; Black Mass

NCU Media
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KEITH BROWN

KINDELL BROWN
NICHOLAS BROWN
SIRADA POM BUNSERMVICHA
ANDREW GEORGE CARUOLO
PETER CASEY

BEN CASH

ANDREW CATE
ANTHONY CENTORE, JR.
LEIGH CHRISTENSEN
SEAN CHRISTENSEN
RICHARD CORSO
ARIANA COYLE

DANIEL J. DACUNHA
JASON DALOMBA

NICK DIBLE

ANDREA DIGIORGIO
LAUREN DION

EMILY DZIOBEK

RUSS ELMES

KELLY ERICKSON
ANNABETH FAUCHER
ROSIE FINE

CASEY FITZPATRICK
KODY FRASER

HALSEY FULTON

M. MAIREAD GAFFNEY
DONNAMARIE GAROFALO
JOSEPH GENDRON
PATRICK GESMUNDO
EMMA GESSOW

D. ANTHONY GIANCOLA
LAURA GIARRUSSO
DANIELLE GLYNN
JANOU GONZALEZ
GLENNA GOODMAN
MICHAEL A. GRILLI

ERIN HANSON

BAILEY HARDY

RYAN HARPER

DANIEL HEWSON
MEGHAN HOLDEN

KYLE 1ZZO

CRYSTAL JENNEY
GEORGE JOHNSON
STEFANIE L. KARWIN
ABIGAIL "ABBEY" KILLHEFFER
SONJAKELLY

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

Talent PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

Office PA; PA
PA; Cast Assistant
PA

PA

PA

Set PA; Key Set PA
PA

PA

PA

PA; Office PA
Set PA; PA
PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

Set PA

PA

Set PA; PA
Set PA; PA; Office PA
PA

PA

PA

PA

401-874-7549
401-243-4453
401-338-1730
805-570-3688
401-433-3501
515-557-0287
401-585-3390
401-286-6155
401-864-4183
401-699-4839
401-474-7486
401-403-1878
401-688-8931
401-369-4974

401-871-7053
401-226-2674
401-884-3289
401-523-1361
508-212-8056
401-369-0887
814-244-5144
401-286-3365
401-787-8112
401-573-9956
401-644-4918
207-409-9099
401-263-2310
401-595-6299
401-368-3383
401-374-2037
917-660-3065
401-533-2437
401-862-3825
401-226-6087
401-714-0297
401-739-0301
401-309-8974
401-226-6331
617-584-9781
401-212-6232
401-465-2273
401-556-2192
401-447-5286
401-662-6718
401-828-0706
302-897-8563
213-220-4267

kbro@uri.edu
kindellmbrown@gmail.com
nicholasbrownedward@gmail.com
sirada_bunsermvicha@brown.edu
acaruolo@gmail.com
peterjohncasey@gmail.com
coolreviews15@gmail.com
andrewccate@gmailcom
anthonycentorejr@gmail.com
leighc90@gmail.com

richardcorso@gmail.com
arianac@usc.edu
dan.dacunha@gmail.com
jason@?3decals.com
njdible@gmail.com
andreadig@aol.com
laruendion@gmail.com
ekdziobek@gmail.com
russelmes@gmail.com
erickson.kelly@gmail.com
afaucher@risd.edu
rfine18@gmail.com
caseyf313@gmail.com
kodyfraser20@gmail.com
halseyfulton@gmail.com
mmmgaffney@ireland.com
dmg84@yahoo.com
jgendronjr@verizon.net
pgesmpro.v@gmail.com
emma.c.gessow@gmail.com
acg235@gmail.com
lauragiarrusso@yahoo.com
dglynn@alumni.risd.edu
janougonzalez@yahoo.com
gpans@aol.com

erin_hanson@my.uri.edu
baileykhardy@gmail.com

dhewson@risd.edu
Meghan_holden@uri.edu
kyleizzo54@gmail.com
cjm02@aol.com
gmjohnson57@yahoo.com
stefanie.l.karwin@gmail.com
killheffera@gmail.com
sonjakelly18@gmail.com

Luna the Witch, Phyllis Silenced

Higher Power; By the Gun

Archaeology of a Woman; Cost of the Living: AZom Rom Com

Jack and Jill; Loosies

By the Gun; Infinitely Polar Bear; Donner

Central Intelligence; Measure of a Man; November Criminals
NO24A2

Serenity

Untitled Warren Beatty Project; Quarry
America's Got Talent; The X Factor

Crowd Control; Nickelodean Halo Awards 2014; Grown Ups 2
Entourage; Hell Ride; The Game Plan

Measure of a Man

The Purge 3; Irrational Man

Miss Representation; The Blind; Dancing with Dogs

Me, Myself & Irene; Epicurious; Meet Joe Black

Penitence

Compliance

Black Vulture; Dexter

The Purge 3; Bleed for This; November Criminals
A Little Help; Empire State; Evening

Infinitely Polar Bear; Donner Party: The Musical
Ascension; Surrender Heaven; LOVE: As You Like It
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RHIANNON KING
RESHAD KULENOVIC
BRANDON LA FLEUR
ELIZABETH LOO
SCOUT LYONS
BRINTON "BRIT" MACFARLAND
ELYSE PRESS MAJOR
ROBERT MARCATO
SARAH MARCLEY
THERESA MARTINS
SHANE MCHUGH
GRETA METHOT
LAWRENCE A. "LARRY" MORRA
ELI MORRISON

BEN MORROW
ISABELLE MOTLEY
KRISTINA MOYET

DAN MURRAY
MICHAEL MURRAY
ADAM O'BRIEN
JORDAN PACHECO
TOM PALLESCHI
CATHY PETIT

JOE PIASECKI

TAYLOR PILDERIAN
GINA PINE

HALEY PINE

ERICA PISHDADIAN
EMILY AROUTH PRANDI
MARCUS QUARATELLA
KATHERINE REAVES
CARLY J. "CJ" RISMAN
KENDRA ROBICHAUD
GLENN ROBINSON
LARE ALEXANDER SHORT
LAURA SICA

KYLE SIDLIK

STEPHEN Z. SLACK
JON STENNING

JAMES O. STEPHENSON, llI
EMILY ROSE SULLIVAN
RAYMOND SULLIVAN
RYAN SULLIVAN
CHAUNCEY M. TANTON
REBECCA TEIXEIRA
ERIN THOMPSON
TIMOTHY TIERNEY
RICHELLE TOPPING

PA
PA; Set Intern
PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA
Office; Set Production Intern
PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA
Set PA
PA

PA

PA

PA
Camera PA
PA

PA

PA

Art Dept. PA
PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

919-610-1477
401-580-4071
401-206-3497
401-212-9799
401-714-5212
401-749-0447

401-332-5164
401-742-7978
401-241-7080
415-690-0135
401-272-7176
401-738-3685
401-999-4711
860-662-3006
860-983-8126
401-644-1069
401-829-3785
401-391-7880
401-258-9150
774-330-8807
401-241-4550
401-749-9204
401-529-8092
401-440-0707
401-447-3918
401-447-3918
401-523-2316
401-461-7708
401-529-8259
401-301-5065
203-962-3990
401-228-4187
401-623-6263
401-499-5949
508-215-8655
401-525-8758
401-391-8486
401-256-3807
401-480-1375
401-207-8195
401-781-0787
401-474-7206
720-480-6859
401-287-1359
401-301-9362
401-783-0511
401-222-9612

rhiannonjking@gmail.com
reshadkulenovic@gmail.com
brandonlafleur81195@gmail.com
elizabethloo1215@gmail.com
scoutielyons@gmail.com
britmacfar@gmail.com
elysemajor@gmail.com
bigrobkane@gmail.com
sarahmarcley@gmail.com
tmartins1919@gmail.com
stylesoftw@yahoo.com
gmethot@risd.edu
401-837-3513
morrisone0727 @gmail.com

izmots411@my.uri.edu

dannymurr@gmail.com
mikemurr@cox.net
aobrien.uri@gmail.com
jpfilmfx@gmail.com
tompalleschi@gmail.com
shootingstar0661@yahoo.com
josephpiasecki@yahoo.com
tpilderian@gmail.com

ericapish@yahoo.com
401-263-9766
magquaratella@gmail.com
katiefish1@verizon.com
carly_risman@brown.edu
kjr576@gmail.com
theglennrobinsons@myself.com
Ishort877@gmail.com
laurasica@gmail.com
ksidlik@yahoo.com
slackwoo1218@gmail.com
jonstenning@me.com
jostephenson3@cox.net
sullivem@yahoo.com
rsull10679@aol.com
ryan.sullivan00@gmail.com
ctanton@newportfilm.com
teixeira.rebecca@gmail.com
elt241@gmail.com
ttierney@uri.edu
richelletopping@gmail.com

Across Dot Ave.; The Education of Charlie Banks
Finding London

Live by Night; Bleed for This; November Criminals

The Blind; The Girls of Hedsor Hall
A Quiet Passion; The Judge; Dead

Blood Makes the Green Grass Grow
Needless Wait

Midnighters

Epic

Morning Light; I'm Paige Wilson; Dan In Real Life
Measure of a Man; November Criminals

Oopsie

Fairfield Follies; Lungs

Sweet Genius; Enter to Learn, Go Forth to Serve:The First Hundred Years of Keene

Tell Tale

Missing William; Celeste & Jesse Forever

Exeter

Tell Tale; 27 Dresses; Underdog

Knife Fight

The Love Guide; Girlfriend; No Limit Kids: Much Ado About Middle School
Dog the Bounty Hunter; Parking Wars

Condo Hell; Higher Power; Ghostship Chronicles: Origins
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BRANDON WARNER
MICHAEL R. WEST
JAMIE C. WHITE
AARON WHITMAN
KRISTI WOO

JOHN YACANO
CORY ZAPATKA

PRODUCTION COORDINATORS

LAURA CALCAGNI
ADAM CARBONE
MELISSA DEVINE
ANDREA DIGIORGIO
STEVE FONTAINE
KELLY KREISER
ELYSE PRESS MAJOR
GRETAMETHOT
SUSAN PERROTTA
MATHEW PROVOST
NAPOLEON X
THOMAS ZAMMARELLI

PRODUCTION DESIGN

KERI DILLARD AMBROSINO
SUZANNE CAVEDON

CHRIS FAGAN
BONITA J. FLANDERS
MELANIE "MEL" HARDY

PRODUCTION MANAGERS

FINISE AVERY

RAZ CUNNINGHAM
NICHOLAS DELMENICO
STEVE FONTAINE

TOM GALLOWAY
RICHARD GOULIS
KYLE KING

TIMOTHY MENDONCA
JACKIE PALOMBO
SUSAN PERROTTA
LUKE RAMSEY
GINAROTONDO
JONATHON "JON" SCHERMERHORN
CHAUNCEY M. TANTON

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Assistant Production Office Coordinator
Account Manager; Project Coordinator
Production Coordinator; Travel Coordinator
Production Coordinator

Production Coordinator

Production Designer
Production Designer

Set Designer
Production Designer
Production Designer

Key Production/Unit Production Manager
Production Supervisor; Production Consultant
Production Manager; Unit Production Manager
Production Manager

Technical Production Manager

Production Manager

Production Manager

Production Supervisor

Production Manager; Field Production Manager
Production Manager

Production Supervisor

Production Supervisor

Production Manager

Production Manager

401-256-7049
401-255-9479
323-450-6154
978-810-0570
401-218-7950
617-347-9664
401-714-6470

401-265-7984
401-451-4144
401-741-7333
401-226-2674
401-524-6221
310-365-3382

401-272-7176
401-862-6008
520-904-2306
401-573-0809
401-946-8804

401-345-7410
401-783-8780

401-855-4873
401-781-3378
401-263-6681

917-679-3000
401-368-3522
401-345-9002
401-524-6221
401-619-2904
401-263-4140
401-749-2000

401-862-0239
401-862-6008
401-743-8387
401-855-6046
401-301-7714
720-480-6859

brandonw2886@gmail.com

jamiewhitemps@gmail.com
awhitman@risd.edu
kristiswoo@gmailcom
john.yac95@gmail.com
czapatka@gmail.com

Laucalcagni12@gmail.com
shquib@yahoo.com
melissadevine9@gmail.com
andreadig@aol.com
stevoabc@aol.com
kmkreis@gmail.com
elysemajor@gmail.com
gmethot@risd.edu
susanperrotta@cox.net
mathewprovost@yahoo.com
protownproductions@gmail.com
tomz@tomzammarelli.com

keri@designbykeri.com

fagan1@gmail.com
bonitaflanders@aol.com
melaniefhardy@gmail.com

finisea@gmail.com
razcunningham@gmail.com
nick@ambrosino-delmenico.com
stevoabc@aol.com
401-463-3370

rit@as220.org
kylescottking@yahoo.com
timothy.mendonca@gmail.com
jackiepalombo@yahoo.com
susanperrotta@cox.net
luciusramsey@gmail.com
ginaciano@gmail.com
jo4n11@gmail.com
ctanton@newportfilm.com

Babysitter Massacre; Let Go; Tanner Hall
Worm Free Society; Grown Ups

Golden Boy; American Loggers

Things Heard & Seen; | Care a Lot; Ava
Almost Mercy

Ghost Hunters
Opening the Lost Tombs: Live from Egypt
Days of Our Lives; NOS4A2; Kevin Can F*** Himself

His Take on Her

Happened

Bombs; The Elevator Script; Almost Human
Original Sins; Bed & Breakfast; Against the Law

The Discovery; Altar Rock; Beyond Skyline
By the Sea; A Wake in Providence; Code of Ethics
Dark Light of Day; Elimination Society; The Viewing

The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel; Orange is the New Black; The Gilded Age
The Cobblestone Corridor; November Criminals; Brew Hampshire
Seeds; Crazed; Almost Human

The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel; Sneaky Pete; First Reformed
Hell's Kitchen; The Toys That Made Us; Ozzy & Jack's World Detour

American Odyssey; Olive Kitteridge; Clear History
My Brother Jack
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TIMOTHY TIERNEY
COLIN M. WALSH

PRODUCTION SECRETARIES

MICK ABRAHAM
LAURA CALCAGNI
LEIGH CHRISTENSEN

ANTONIO CAETANO SANTOS

TINA HAMILTON
EMILY LYSAGHT
JOAN PUCINO
JULIE SCUNGIO
REBECCA TEIXEIRA
CLEO WANG

PROPS

GAIL AHLERS
TINAASADORIAN
DANIEL J. BERMAN
GUY L. BERMEL
QUINN COREY

NEAL DECONTE
JEANNE DELGUIDICE
MELISSA DEVINE
JOHN GACHER
DAVID HALLER
MELANIE "MEL" HARDY
JENNIFER E. IWASYK
TIM JACKSON

JASON JOUBERT
JULIE LANCIA

KATY MAGEE

ERIK MALKOVICH
MICHAEL MARDO
LAURA MERNOFF
SCOTT THOMAS MORRIS
MEG REAGAN
PETER RIPPE
SCOTT RODENHIZER
RUIA. RODRIGUES
DAVID ROMANO
DAVID ROTONDO
JOHN RYDER
FEDERICO SANTI
STEVE SASCO
OLIVIA SAVERWEIN

Production Manager
Unit Production Manager

Production Staff

Production Secretary

Production Secretary

Production Secretary

Asset Assistant

Production Secretary

Production Secretary; Office Manager
Production Secretary

Production Secretary

Production Secretary

Prop Designer

Props

Curator

Props

Props

Model/Prop Maker

Props

Props; Antiques

Antiques

Propmaker

Property Master

Props

Propmaker

Propmaker

Props

Props

Prop Assistant

Props Intern

Props

Props/Rhode Island Oddities
Props

Propmaker

Props

Licensed RI Pyrotechnician
Picture Cars Coordinator
Propmaker Gang Boss; Propmaker; Model Builder
Props

Antiques

Jewelry Design

Property Assistant

401-783-0511
401-439-4031

504-715-3108
401-265-7984
401-699-4839
401-226-3634
401-932-4844
617-840-6880
401-294-2862
401-942-3035
401-297-1359
401-996-8886

401-365-1010
401-295-7355
401-603-3321
401-862-7898
508-493-0051
401-477-4145
401-732-6410
401-741-7333
401-261-3980
401-453-4196
401-263-6681
401-831-9782
401-662-2055
401-742-1162
800-886-3626
401-921-5124
401-835-5248
401-529-0453
401-527-3925
401-651-2013
401-846-5405
401-308-3078
401-400-0332
401-256-4198
401-921-5552
401-487-3983
401-873-6552
401-261-3980
401-345-3105
401-569-9709

ttierney@uri.edu
cmwalsh@gmail.com

michabraham@gmail.com
laucalcagni12@gmail.com
leighc90@gmail.com
santosfilm@aol.com
tinahamilton2@gmail.com
etlysaght@hotmail.com
joanpucino@aol.com

teixeira.rebecca@gmail.com
cleowang619@gmail.com

01-935-3939

dan@ricomputermuseum.org
guylbri@yahoo.com
qcorey@gmail.com
ndeconte@yahoo.com

melissadevine9@gmail.com

davidhaller@cox.net
melaniefhardy@gmail.com

jjoubert481@yahoo.com
401-578-1201
klem32@hotmail.com
erikmalkovich@gmail.com
actormikemardo@gmail.com
Mernoff@cox.net
scottmorris853@aol.com
401-633-4088
peter.rippe@gmail.com
scott@jigandcam.com
ruirodrigues@me.com
romano01@mac.com
rotondo52@gmail.com
john.showcars@gmail.com

stevesasco@aol.com
oliviasauerwein@gmail.com

Better Call Saul; Rectify; The Red Road

Sex and the City
Measure of a Man; November Criminals; Flesh and Bone
The Clique

Fast and Furious 7 and 8, Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom, Hobbs and Shaw
Non-Stop; Underdog

Outside Providence

Angry White Man

Moonrise Kingdom; The Company Men; Hachi: A Dog's Tale
Elimination Society; The Cobblestone Corridor; Dark Haul

The Purge 3
Patriots Day; Ghostbusters; Central Intelligence

Leatherheads
Measure of a Man
The Deuce; Brotherhood

Stronger; Measure of a Man; The Purge:
Gotham; Black List; Punisher
27 Dresses; Waterfront

R.I.P.D.; Mystic River; Nova
Ghostbusters; Sex Tape; Locked In

Infinitely Polar Bear



R. VINCENT SMITH Property Master 401-339-9287 propsmith@msn.com Exeter; Angelica; The Forger

MEAGHAN E. STONE Property Master; Props 401-474-6341 islandgirl08@mac.com The Girl from the Naked Eye; 7 Minutes; | Don't Know How She Does It
ROBERT VALLEY Propmaker 401-553-4783 hulkblood67 @gmail.com The Purge 3
PETER WILCOX Propmaker 401-837-6216 friarpaw@yahoo.com My Best Friend's Girl

PYROTECHNICS

RUI A. RODRIGUES Licensed RI Pyrotechnician 401-256-4198 ruirodrigues@me.com Gotham; Black List; Punisher

JOHN RUGGIERI Lead Pyrotechnician 401-480-2318 jrkaboom@cox.net Live by Night; Ghostbusters; Central Intelligence
DOUGLAS R. "DOUG" CLUFF Charge Scenic Artist 401-855-1022 drcsa@cox.net Central Intelligence; The Finest Hours; Black Mass
QUINN COREY Scenic Painter 508-493-0051 qcorey@gmail.com

ROBERT T. MCPHERSON Scenic Artist 401-383-4017 mcphe1448@cox.net Shutter Island

LAURA MERNOFF Scenic; Scenic Painter 401-527-3925 Mernoff@cox.net Me, Myself & Irene; Outside Providence

LISA PEGNATO Scenic Artist 978-578-5082 Ipegnato@aol.com

KEVIN SCIOTTO Lead Scenic Artist; Scenic Artist 401-369-0460 kevins@usa829.org Osmosis Jones; Me, Myself & Irene; Center Stage
WILLIAM P. "BILL" WIETERS Charge Scenic; On Set Scenic Artist; Master Charge Scenic ~ 401-789-2890 1311_w@cox.net Hachi: A Dog's Tale; Evening; The Spanish Prisoner
AMY BARTLETT WRIGHT Scenic Artist 401-293-0572 info@AmyBartlettWright.com

SCRIPT CONSULTANTS - LAW ENFORCEMENT, CRIME SCENES

PRIYA BANERJEE, MD Forensic Pathologist 401-252-1319 autopsymd@gmail.com The Discovery

SCRIPT SUPERVISORS

LISAARNONE Script Supervisor 917-776-7765 arnonel@aol.com Grey Lady; Abattoir; Broad Squad

STEPHEN BEVILACQUA Script Supervisor stephen.bevilacqua@smfa.edu The Streets Run Red

GINA CIANO Script Supervisor 401-225-0122 ginaciano@gmail.com Under/Over; The Gilded Age; Maybe Next Time
ANDREA DIGIORGIO Script Supervisor 401-632-4422 andreadig@aol.com Sleather; Herbeast Comes to Life

MEL DUPONT Script Supervisor 401-338-8895 mgdupont@gmail.com Randy's Canvas; Willy's Game; Kung Fu Cannoli
GLENNA GOODMAN Script Supervisor 401-714-0279 gpans@aol.com Just Say Love; Santa Claus in Baghdad; Used Books
MARIANNA HARRISON Script Supervisor 310-614-9302 mariannaharrison@gmail.com The Original Monster S3 Netflix; Emperor of Ocean Park; The Shade
JOYA GRANBERY-HOYT Script Supervisor 401-846-7212 joya143@hotmail.com Side by Each; Final Approach; High Art, Low Life
SARAH MARCLEY Script Supervisor 401-742-7978 sarahmarcley@gmail.com

PATRYCJA PAWLAK Script Supervisor 401-489-8812 pkpawlak@gmail.com

KYLE SIDLIK Script Supervisor 401-525-8758 ksidlik@yahoo.com

ERIN THOMPSON Script Supervisor 401-301-9362 elt241@gmail.com

MICK ABRAHAM Construction Manager 504-715-3108 mickabraham@gmail.com

JASON ALLARD Construction Gangboss; Construction Foreman 401-864-7957 bostonwoodshed@gmail.com Joy; Ted 2; Unfinished Business

MICHAEL "MIKE" ARAUJO Carpenter; Construction Coordinator 401-331-7336 401-952-0031 Hachi: A Dog's Tale; The Clique

BRADFORD AUBIN Construction 781-760-3044

JASON PONTES CASE Construction 401-524-3975 jayandjesscase@gmail.com

RUSSELL CIOE Construction Foreman 401-447-1481 Measure of a Man
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JOE DELMONTE
ROB FERRARO
DAVID HALLER

TIM JACKSON
JASON JOUBERT
JAMES R. LAFAZIA
JULIE LANCIA

BILL LECLAIR
PETER RIPPE
DAVID ROTONDO
STEVEN SPARFVEN
WILLIAM P. "BILL" WIETERS
PETER A. WILCOX

SET DRESSING

KERI DILLARD AMBROSINO
DEBORAH BARONAS
EMILY BATEMAN

GUY L. BERMEL

BRIAN W. BUCKLEY
JASON PONTES CASE
JESSICA SPARFVEN CASE
STEFAN COUTURE
JENNIFER ENGEL

PATTY FREEBORN
BONITA J. FLANDERS
TINAHAMILTON

NATHAN ALEXANDER KIRK
SALLY LEVI

KATY MAGEE

ERIK MALKOVICH

LUKE MALLOY

BRIAN MCKENZIE

ROB MCKIM

LAURA MERNOFF
LINDSEY NIEJADLIK
ROSEMARY PACHECO
MICHELLE PARENTEAU
PETER RIPPE

JOHN RYDER

OLIVIA SAVERWEIN
ROBERT H. SCHLEINIG
GRETCHEN SCHLOTTMAN
DANIELLE SCHOLLE
STEVEN SPARFVEN
JAMES O. STEPHENSON, llI
KRISTINE TETO

Construction Coordinator
Set Construction

Set Construction
Construction Coordinator
Construction Foreman; General Foreman; Gang Boss
Laborer; Tool Man

Set Construction
Carpenter

Construction Foreman
Construction Coordinator
Construction PA
Construction Foreman
Construction Coordinator

Set Dresser; Set Decorator
Stylist; Painter; Textile Designer
Set Decorator

Set Dresser

Set Dresser

Set Dresser

Set Dresser; Set Dresser Foreman
Set Dresser

Buyer; Assistant Set Decorator
Set Sewing

Set Decorator

Set dresser, Shop foreman, and Buyer
Set Dresser

Set Decorator

Set Dresser

Set Dresser

Set Dressing Gang Boss; Set Dresser
Set Dresser

Set Decorator

Set Designer

Set Dresser; Set Decorator

Set Stylist; Dresser

Set Dresser

Set Dresser

Set Dresser

Set Dresser
Leadman/Decorator

Set Decorator

Set Decorator

Set Dresser

Set Decorator

Set Dresser

818-512-9405
401-783-4666
401-453-4169
401-662-2055
401-742-1162
401-447-6296
800-886-3626
401-782-6679
401-308-3078
401-487-3983
401-944-9021
401-789-2890
401-837-6216

401-345-7410
401-245-2383
717-585-7329
401-862-7898
978-337-2653
401-524-3975
401-524-3976
401-378-7831
617-834-5698
401-835-4655
401-781-3378
401-932-4844
401-230-2477
207-245-1224
401-921-5124
401-835-5248
401-339-7467
401-474-2856
508-252-3940
401-527-3925
401-862-9032
401-323-2560
401-954-2065
401-308-3078
401-837-6552
401-569-9709
781-856-0867
401-848-7477
401-741-9496
401-944-9021
401-480-1375
781-760-3044

surfdr1962@yahoo.com
rob@jerryspaintandhardware.com
davidhaller@cox.net

jjoubert481@yahoo.com

401-578-1201

peter.rippe@gmail.com
rotondo52@gmail.com
neintrans@aol.com
401-499-0088
friarpaw@yahoo.com

keri@designbykeri.com
dbaronas@baronasart.com
ebateman64@gmail.com
guylbri@yahoo.com
bbuckwheat@hotmail.com
jayandjesscase@gmail.com
jayandjesscase@gmail.com
stefancouture77@gmail.com

pattyfreeborn@hotmail.com
bonitaflanders@aol.com
tinahamilton2@gmail.com
nathankirk22@gmail.com
sallylevi@yahoo.com
646-541-2563
erikmalkovich@gmail.com
luke37876@yahoo.com
bambam0219@yahoo.com
rob_mckim@comcast.net
Mernoff@cox.net

rpacheco1211@gmail.com

peter.rippe@gmail.com
john.showcars@gmail.com
oliviasauerwein@gmail.com
schnig@gmail.com
starfishgretch@aol.com
dscholle@verizon.net
neintrans@aol.com
jostephenson3@cox.net
kteto@bradforddesignri.com

Scorpion; Ted 2; Legends

Chasing Life; The Fosters; Graceland
The New Mutants; Wonderland; City on a Hill
The Purge 3; Sex Tape; Moonrise Kingdom

The Crucible

The Polka King; The Discovery; Bleed for This
Measure of a Man; Irrational Man; Unfinished Business
Underdog

Me, Myself & Irene

Hard Luck; Evening

The Women; Hungry; The Elevator Script

Sophie
Eat Pray Love; Tanner Hall; Bride Wars

November Criminals; Labor Day; Moonrise Kingdom

November Criminals; Frank the Bastard; Labor Day

November Criminals; Bleed for This; Black Mass

The Leftovers; Black Nativity; Gilded Lilys

Moonrise Kingdom

A Matter of Degrees

| Wanna Dance With Somebody; The Gilded Age S1&2; Julia S2
Good Kids; The Purge 3; Bleed for This

The Boy Downstairs; Breaking Legs; The Brits Are Coming

The Divergent Series: Allegiant; Triple 9; Insurgent
Empire State; What Doesn't Kill You; The Women
Ghostbusters; The Purge 3; Bleed for This

Celtic Pride

Inkubus

Mindhunter; Ghostbusters; The Pink Panther 2
Good Kids; The Birth of a Nation; Bleed for This
Moonrise Kingdom; Loosies

Underdog; Evening

Hachi: A Dog's Tale; The Education of Charlie Banks
Bianca

My Best Friend's Girl; Brotherhood; Evening
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SET MEDICS

MARY ARAUJO

NICOLE CAIRRAO

ROBERT MANNI

RYAN MCPEAKE

PEDRO M. PIMENTEL

LORI QUATTRINI, RN

DENIS ROBICHAUD
MEREDITH RILEY STEWARD

SET RIGGERS

WILLIAM J. RANDALL

SOUND MIXERS; BOOM OPERATORS

CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON
DAVID "DAVE" BARBER, CAS, MPSE
ANDY BARRETT

CARL ANDREW "ANDY" BATES-RIBEZZO

JEFF BRIGHT

ADAM BRUNETTI
JAMES CARUSO
STEVE CERILLI
CLIFF CHRISTIAN
ANDREW FREEBORN
STEVEN D. GROTHE
LAUREN HOLT
LARRY HOOD
ALBERT IBBOTSON
BRIAN KNOTH

MIKE MARESCA
JONATHAN MENDEL
TIMOTHY O'KEEFE
KEVIN S. PARKER
CURT RAMM
ANDREW ROWLAND
EVAN SILVIA

ANDY TURRETT
MICHAEL ANGELO VIVEIROS
TED WEIL

RUBY WELLS
AARON WHITMAN

STORYBOARD ARTISTS

Set Medic

Set Medic

NREMT, RI EMT, NH EMT Paramedic
Set Medic

Set Medic

Set Medic

Set Medic

Set Medic/Piper Med

Set Rigger

Audio Playback; ProTools; Audio Post-Production
Supervising Sound Editor; Re-recording Mixer
Audio Post Production

Sound Mixer

Audio Engineer; Sound Design

Sound Designer

ENG Sound; Boom Operator; Mixer

Location Sound Recordist; Location Sound Mixer
Designer; Audio Engineer

Sound Design, Re-recording, Audio Editing, Foley
Sound Mixer; Production Sound Mixer

Audio

Pro Audio

Sound Supervisor; Supervising Sound Editor
Sound Designer & Recordist; Mix Engineer; Composer
Monitor Engineer

Production Sound Mixer & Recordist

Audio Design; Engineer

Sound Mixer

Location Sound Mixer, Location Sound Recordist
Sound Recordist

Audio Engineer; Foley Recordist

Sound Recordist

Sound Engineer

Audio Engineer

Location Sound Mixer

Assistant Sound Operator

401-289-0862
401-255-1333
401-641-1734
401-829-8458
401-744-1606
401-569-3037
401-465-9474
215-837-4621

401-273-1989

617-453-9323
310-739-8218
401-732-1880
401-226-8396
405-414-1793
401-309-5029
401-714-1182
401-952-1186
401-846-0603
805-705-2674
860-564-3991
401-475-2655
401-274-6291
818-822-8472
401-527-5376
401-742-1143
802-999-4094
401-261-7162
800-784-8148
860-227-8367
401-323-9119
401-441-1719
413-695-2616
401-359-4975
401-749-1123
401-651-4954
978-810-0570

mh329@aol.com

nikki0O7 @cox.net
hass110873@aol.com
rmcpeake41@yahoo.com
401-724-9901 x112
quattrini@cox.net
denis.robichaud@gmail.com
meredith@pipermedGA.com

chris@harpswellsoundco.com
dave.barber@verizon.net
andy@startrakstudios.com
cabatesribezzo@gmail.com
wavelabmonkey@gmail.com
abrunetti1@gmail.com
lobo.rojo@yahoo.com
sound.restoration@gmail.com
cchristian_mpa@yahoo.com
creative@andrewfreeborn.com
sdgrothe@aol.com
laurenholt@machineswithmagnets.com
401-274-9251
loudsound@mac.com
bknoth@ric.edu
mikemaresca@hotmail.com
jon@jonmendelsound.com
tfosound@gmail.com
kevin@parkeraudio.com
curtrammsound@gmail.com
coffeefueledproductions@gmail.com
esilvia9000@gmail.com
aturrett@aol.com
dimitriviveiros@gmail.com
weil.ted@gmail.com
riggidee@yahoo.com
awhitman@risd.edu

The Finest Hours; Seeds; Spotlight

Empire State; Hasbro: Bring Home the Fun

HBO; Lionsgate; Netflix

The Bygone; Through the Glass Darkly; Kill Chain
Loners

Firebringer

Speed Racer; Journey to 10,000 BC

The Last 3 Minutes: An Earthling's Tale; Black Cape
Love; Nerd Herd; Brooklyn Nine-Nine

Graceland; Complications; White Collar

Project Z; Occupy Central Park; A Fronteira

The Rickety Man; 45th Parallel; Santa Camp (HBO Doc)
Speech & Debate; A Quiet Passion; Manchester by the Sea
Best in Class 2020; Ken Burns "UNUM" Shorts 2021

Bucky

| Am What | Play; 48 Hours on ID; Finding Your Roots with Henry Louis Gates, Jr.

Infected; Bridge of Names; A Girl's Life

22



JASON MAYOH Storyboard Artist & lllustrator 401-741-4221 The Town; NOS4A2; Good Burger 2

STUNTS

NORMAND BEAUREGARD Stunt Coordinator 401-486-8104 normandbeauregard@me.com Missing William; The Mulberry Tree

JOHN DEVANE

PAUL DRECHSLER-MARTELL

JOE LUDOVICI
ROBERT MARSELLA
BRIAN MCDONOUGH
JEFF MEDEIROS
PATRICK MEL HAYES
A. J. PARATORE
SHAWNNA THIBODEAU

TRANSLATORS

ANN KATHRIN WELDY

TRANSPORTATION

DAVID VINCENZO INGRASSANO

UNIT PUBLICISTS

TERESA CONNORS
CAROL ANNE COSTA
SCOTT LEVINE

VOICEOVER ARTISTS

NICOLAS AVERY
GEORGE BALL
JOE BROWN
BETH CAMPBELL
WILLIAM CLINE
ERIC FOX

GARY GARCIA
RON HAYDEN
JOELLA. JACOB
ED MACE

ANDY MACK
CONNIE MAGAW
PHIL MARLOWE
KEVIN PATRICK MARTIN
TRACY MORREO
CHRIS SIMPSON
CONNIE WALLACE

Air Stunts

SAG/AFTRA Stunt Performer

Air Stunts
Stunts; Utility Stunts

Stunt Performer; Fight Scene Choreographer
Utility Stunts; Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Performer

SAG/AFTRA Stunt Double; Stunt Performer
Stunt Double; Stunt Performer

Translator - German to English

Driver

Unit Publicist
Publicist
Unit Publicist

Voice Over Narration
Creative Voice Talent
Voice Over Talent
Voice Over Talent
Voice Actor

Voice Actor

Voice Over Talent

Voice Over Specialist; Impressionist

Voice Actor; Narrator
Voice Actor

Voice Over Artist

Voice Over Artist

Voice Over Artist

Voice Over Artist

Voice Actor

Voice Over; Sound Design
Voice Over Artist

401-632-9120
860-759-2006
401-632-9120
508-509-0523
401-524-1640
401-835-5088
401-280-4716
508-404-3317
917-575-5536

401-644-2562

714-313-3703

917-796-5214
401-647-5863

401-330-6335
401-617-4850
888-498-3405
860-912-5263
401-523-2876
401-338-5430
401-597-0110
401-789-6309
401-499-6220
201-433-3331
401-486-5563

401-467-4366 x16
401-830-3960
401-834-6193
310-447-4779
401-439-0933

devanej@egr.uri.edu
paul@hyphenmovies.com

vrobertv@yahoo.com
strive101@msn.com
jsmstunts@yahoo.com
saveleevalley@yahoo.ie
ajparatore@gmail.com
shawnnastunts@gmail.com

weldy.annkathrin@gmail.com

d.ingrassano@yahoo.com

teresaconners@gmail.com
carolannecosta@gmail.com
scottlevine1912@gmail.com

avenick@gmail.com

george@balldynamicsav.com

joe@)jbvoiceovertalent.com
bethcampbell@att.net
bill@thevoicejoint.com
ericfoxvox@gmail.com
gary4fert@gmail.com
rhvoices1@msn.com
joell@joelljacob.com
voice.overs@verizon.net
andymackvoice@gmail.com
Conniesvoice4u@gmail.com
pmarlowe@catcountry.com
kevin@kpmvo.com
tracymorreo@gmail.com
chris@closertothecure.com
info@ConnieWallace.com

Cold Heat
Main Justice; You; Burn

Suspicion; City on a Hill; Patriots Day

Term Life; We Don't Belong Here; Higher Power
Vikings; The Lodger; Assassins

Defending Jacob; | Care A Lot; The Society
Grey Lady; Vinyl; Sisters

Hachi: A Dog's Tale

The Land Before Time XIV: Journey of the Brave; Bayonetta 2; Hitman: Absolution

DELL-EMC; Supreme League of Patriots

The Dying Western; Legend of Kay; Thief: Deadly Shadows

Yorbie; Dark Vessel; Age of Enigma: The Secret of the Sixth Ghost

MADD; AAA Travel: Escade Salons
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JOSEPH J. "JOE" WIESE

WARDROBE

FRANK AVANZO

DARIA BURBELO
REBECCA "BECKY" CHACE
NINA CINELLI

MARGARET CODOLA
PAUL CORRICELLI

JOHN DEDONATO
HARPER DELLA-PIANA
LAUREN DION

KIMBERLY GUENTHER DURKIN
ANNABETH FAUCHER
SERENA MARLER GAITSKELL
SUE GEARAN

TINA HAMILTON

SARAH HAVENS

JOELLA. JACOB

ALLIE KAYE

ELIZABETH KIEPERT
TARA LESCAULT

ALYSON MACINNIS

MOLLY MAGINNIS

FALLON MASTERSON
TONIA MESKUNAS

SARAH "ANNABELLA ALTMAN" MINK

DEBORAH NEWHALL
SISSY O'HARA
MARGARET PALMER
JANNA PEDERSON

ERICA PISHDADIAN
ANDREW POLESZAK
DEBRA QUATTRUCCI
LARA QUINLAN

SUSAN M. ROOT
DEBORAH ROSENCRANS
MARILYN SALVATORE
GRETCHEN SCHLOTTMAN
CHRISTINA HOLDEN SHEA
GIANNA SOPRANO
ARCHANA SONI

LAUREN SULLIVAN
TINAULEE

RENEE WALKER-TUTTLE
MARCIA ZAMMARELLI

Voice Talent

Set Costumer; Key Costumer

Fashion Stylist; Creative Direction
Wardrobe/Wardrobe Supervisor

Set Costumer

Truck Costumer; BG Set Costumer; Costume Supervisor
Key Costumer; Set Costumer; Costumer
Wardrobe

Costumer; Assistant Wardrobe Supervisor
Wardrobe

Costume Supervisor; Costumer

Wardrobe Assistant

Additional Costumer

Costumer

Wardrobe Assistant

Milliner; Costumer

Wardrobe

Wardrobe

Wardrobe

Wardrobe Supervisor

Key Set Costumer; Key Costumer

Costume Designer

Costume PA; Wardrobe Assistant

Wardrobe

Additional Costumer; Key Costumer

Costume Designer; Key Costumer; Wardrobe Supervisor
Wardrobe

Set Extra Costumer; Costume Fitter

Stitcher; Seamstress

Wardrobe Assistant

Tailor; Pattern Maker & Cutter; Costumes
Wardrobe Assistant

Costumer

Costume Production Assistant; Stitcher; Designer
Wardobe Supervisor; Wardrobe

Costumer; Wardrobe; Wardrobe Assistant
Costumer; Additional Costumer; Costume Assistant
Costumer; Dyer Distresser

Set Costumer; Additional Set Costumer; Wardrobe PA
Indian clothing, jewelry and design

Costumer, Wardrobe, Seamstress

Additional Set Costumer

Costume Designer

Wardrobe Supervisor

774-991-0031

401-954-4134
212-518-4535
203-430-1962
401-699-2404
508-280-1052
401-785-3829
401-333-4472

401-884-3289
508-737-7583
814-244-5144
401-487-0277

401-932-4844
513-295-2013
401-499-6220
401-529-0871
401-289-2150
401-263-8788
323-428-6467
401-464-2957
401-226-1711

917-334-8848
401-447-1179
401-516-8358
401-662-0818
401-258-0129
401-523-2316
917-817-7088
401-484-5866
401-726-3247
401-647-5724
978-771-4895
401-339-4567
401-848-7477
401-377-5017
401-206-2249
704-804-4608
617-653-0512
401-497-0658
401-641-7447
401-943-8088

josephjwiese@yahoo.com

dburbelo@yahoo.com
rlcstylings@gmail.com

margaretcodola@gmail.com
camcorri@yahoo.com
john@iuseimpact.com
girlgroupinc@yahoo.com
laurendion@gmail.com
kimilu@cox.net
afaucher@risd.edu
serena@gaitskell.com
suegearan@hotmail.com
tinahamilton2@gmail.com

joell@joellejacob.com
alkdsj@cox.net

tlescault@gmail.com
alyson.macinnis@gmail.com

fallon.masterson@gmail.com
mail@immergruen.info
sarah@sarahmink.com

sissyohara@gmail.com
mip2428@aol.com
jlcpederson@gmail.com
ericapish@yahoo.com
andrew@andrewjpoleszak.com

laraquinlan@yahoo.com
smrgraphics@verizon.net
drosencransv@gmail.com
yellowdragon52@cox.net
starfishgretch@aol.com
choldenshea@yahoo.com
GiannaSoprano@gmail.com
archanasonig@gmail.com
sienamoondesign@gmail.com
teemarie33@msn.com
rwal7454@verizon.net
marciazammarelli@aol.com

Bolden!; Trumbo; Salem

The Families Feud; Irrational Man

The Wolf of Wall Street; The Secret Life of Walter Mitty; Pan Am
NOS4A2; Sound of Metal; Vault

The Last Ship; Gone Girl; Captain America: The Winter Soldier

Big Apple; Spin City

The Purge 3; November Criminals; The Town
Infinitely Polar Bear

Moonrise Kingdom

The Education of Charlie Banks

Arizona Opera; Wagner's Ring Cycle
Metropolitan Opera

Ghosts Don't Exist

November Criminals; Exeter; Chasing Life

Dominion; The Family; Runner

Locked In; Tell Tale; House Rules

Tricks of Love

Dan in Real Life; Underdog; Brotherhood

Annabelle Hooper & the Ghosts of Nantucket; Central Intelligence; A Quiet Passion

Irrational Man; Bleed for This; Broad Squad
The Purge 3; American Hustle; Hachi: A Dog's Tale

The Equalizer; Zookeeper; National Geographic Explorer
Ghostbusters; Joy; Black Mass

Theory of Conflict; District C-11

Champions of the Deep; Amistad; Mr. North

Ted; The Cider House Rules; Outside Providence

The Purge 3; Central Intelligence; Bleed for This

Good Kids; The Purge 3; Central Intelligence

Dumb & Dumber
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WEAPONRY; SPECIAL EFFECTS

NORMAND BEAUREGARD
JONATHAN CAMPBELL
KRISTOPHER CASTRO
ALYSSA BOFFOLI FRANKEL
JASON JOUBERT

ROBERT L. LOPEZ
ROBERT MROZOWSKI
RUIA. RODRIGUES

JOHN RUGGIERI

CHRIS J. WALSH

WRITERS

ALESSIO CAPPELLETTI
J.T. CARSTENSEN
ANDREW CATE
LAURA COLELLA
CAROLYN COLTON
ANGEL CONNELL
ARIANA COYLE
DEREK DUBOIS

MEL DUPONT
GLENNA GOODMAN
GLENN JEFFREY
MATTHEW O'CONNOR
SONJAKELLY
BRANDON LA FLEUR
MICHELE MEEK
MIKE MESSIER

ELI MORRISON
DUNCAN B. PUTNEY
SHAWN QUIRK
JUSTIN SULHAM
ERIN THOMPSON
JAMIE C. WHITE

Fight Master

Armour; Weapons; SFX Assistant

Motion Graphics; Visual Effects
Visual Effects Coordinator
Special Effects Technician
Weaponry; Special Effects

Digital Artist: Digiscope; Add'l Backgrounds; Matte Painter

Licensed RI Pyrotechnician
SPFX Coordinator

SPFX Foreman; SPFX Technician

Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer

Head Writer; Original Screenplay
Screenwriter
Writer
Screenwriter
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer; Co-Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer
Writer

401-334-3717
401-439-3296
401-497-9050
917-685-4448
401-742-1162
401-213-981

401-245-2750
401-256-4198
401-480-2318
401-639-1379

401-480-5292
917-459-5541
401-286-6155
401-374-1152
301-785-0954
978-303-7510
401-688-8931

401-338-8895
401-714-0279
401-578-1410
401-500-1991
213-220-4267
401-206-3497

401-787-7173
401-999-4711
401-935-1329
401-862-5768
401-230-0269
401-301-9362
323-450-6154

trincaforte@cox.net
jcampbellwampum@yahoo.com
kris@animusstudios.com
alyssa.frankel@gmail.com
jilz5@yahoo.com
kisiodesign@gmail.com
robertmro@cox.net
ruirodrigues@me.com
jrkaboom@cox.net
cjwalsh@gmail.com

theprovclass@gmail.com
jtcarstensen@gmail.com
andrewccate@gmail.com
Zziafilm7@gmail.com
colton.carolyn@gmail.com
angelconnell@earthlink.net
arianaec@usc.edu
siobud76@gmail.com
mgdupont@gmail.com
gpans@aol.com
2cousinswriting@gmail.com
2cousinswriting@gmail.com
sonjakelly18@gmail.com
brandonlafleur81195@gmail.com
mm@michelemeek.com
mikemessiershow@gmail.com
morrisone0727 @gmail.com
duncan@duncanputney.com
quirk220@gmail.com
justinsulham@gmail.com
elt241@gmail.com
jamiewhitemps@gmail.com

The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King; Thirteen Days

Paul Blart: Mall Cop 2; Unfinished Business; The Equalizer
Stronger; Grey Lady

Pirates of the Caribbean: The Curse of the Black Pearl; Dinosaur; Ace Ventura 2
Gotham; Black List; Punisher

Good Kids; The Purge 3; Measure of a Man

Super Troopers 2; Ghostbusters; Central Intelligence

Broken Crayons; The Glass Waltz

Stage Six; Anhedonia

Breakfast with Curtis; Stay Until Tomorrow; Tax Day

Operation: TWIRL

The Other Side; Beneath the Veneer of a Murder; Stocking Stuffers

Sinners; Lucid; Fallout
Kung Fu Cannoli; Unearthed; Beyond Cheesecake

Ascension; Surrender Heaven; LOVE: As You Like It
A Broken Piece; Days in Pain; Narcolepsy

Red Sneakers

The Actor; Disregard the Vampire; In the Bedroom

Half Pint; Partnership Runs Deep
The Coast



